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NUMBERED KEY CANVASS OCTOBER 2, 2001
OFFICIAL RESULTS
PRIMARY ELECTION
RUN DATE:05/17/04 02:21 PM CUYAHOGA COUNTY
REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0001

TOTAL PERCENT
TOTAL PERCENT

01 = BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL 93,835 09 = BALLOTS
CAST - CLEV WD6 3,912

02 = BALLOTS CAST - ABSENTEE 6,294 10 = BALLOTS
CAST - CLEV WD7 3,813

03 = BALLOTS CAST - CLEVELAND 84,125 11 = BALLOTS
CAST - CLEV WD8 4,342

04 = BALLOTS CAST - CLEV WD1 6,569 12 = BALLOTS
CAST - CLEV WD9 4,104

05 = BALLOTS CAST - CLEV WD2 3,873 13 = BALLOTS
CAST - CLEV WD1e 3,579

06 = BALLOTS CAST - CLEV WD3 4,627 14 = BALLOTS
CAST - CLEV WD11 4,073

07 = BALLOTS CAST - CLEV WD4 4,258 15 = BALLOTS
CAST - CLEV WD12 2,221

08 = BALLOTS CAST - CLEV WD5 2,508 16 = BALLOTS
CAST - CLEV WD13 3,051

0001 CLEVELAND 1A 1912 . . . . 191 . 191
0002 CLEVELAND 1B 214 . . . . 214 . 214
0003 CLEVELAND 1C 206 . . . . 206 . 206
0004 CLEVELAND 1D 182 . . . . 182 . 182
0005 CLEVELAND 1E 231 . . . . 231 . 231
0006 CLEVELAND 1F 293 . . . . 293 . 293
0007 CLEVELAND 1G 236 . . . . 236 . 236
0008 CLEVELAND 1H 270 . . . . 270 . 270
0009 CLEVELAND 1I 225 . . . . 225 . 225
0010 CLEVELAND 13J 244 . . . . 244 . 244
0011 CLEVELAND 1K 317 . . . . 317 . 317
0012 CLEVELAND 1L 213 . . . . 213 . 213
0013 CLEVELAND 1M 304 . . . . 304 . 304
0014 CLEVELAND 1N 299 . . . . 299 . 299
0015 CLEVELAND 10 302 . . . . 302 . 302
0016 CLEVELAND 1P 239 . . . . 239 . 239
0017 CLEVELAND 1Q 317 . . . . 317 . 317
0018 CLEVELAND 1R 302 . . . . 302 . 302

0019 CLEVELAND 1S 294 . . . . 294 . 294



0020 CLEVELAND 1T
0021 CLEVELAND 1U
0022 CLEVELAND 1V
0023 CLEVELAND 1W
0024 CLEVELAND 2A
0025 CLEVELAND 2B
0026 CLEVELAND 2C
0027 CLEVELAND 2D
0028 CLEVELAND 2E
0029 CLEVELAND 2F
0030 CLEVELAND 2G
0031 CLEVELAND 2H
0032 CLEVELAND 2I
0033 CLEVELAND 23]
0034 CLEVELAND 2K
0035 CLEVELAND 2L
0036 CLEVELAND 2M
0037 CLEVELAND 2N
0038 CLEVELAND 20
0039 CLEVELAND 2P
0040 CLEVELAND 2Q
0041 CLEVELAND 2R
0042 CLEVELAND 2S
0043 CLEVELAND 2T
0044 CLEVELAND 2U
0045 CLEVELAND 3A
0046 CLEVELAND 3B
0047 CLEVELAND 3C
0048 CLEVELAND 3D
0049 CLEVELAND 3E
0050 CLEVELAND 3F
NUMBERED KEY CANVASS

OFFICIAL RESULTS

RUN DATE:05/17/04 02:21 PM

01 = BALLOTS CAST
CAST - CLEV WD6

02 = BALLOTS CAST
CAST - CLEV WD7

03 = BALLOTS CAST
CAST - CLEV WD8

04 = BALLOTS CAST
CAST - CLEV WD9

05 = BALLOTS CAST
CAST - CLEV WD1e

06 = BALLOTS CAST

REPORT-EL52

TOTAL

ABSENTEE

CLEVELAND

CLEV WD1

CLEV WD2

CLEV WD3

TOTAL

305 .
262 .
283 .
313 .
92 .
105 .
231 .
102 .
243 .
178 .
214 .
225 .
151 .
187 .
212 .
218 .
221 .
40 .
224 .
37 .
202 .
217 .
230 .
179 .
182 .
50 .
272 .
50 .
240 .
238 .
141 .

PAGE 0002

PERCENT
3,912
3,813
4,342
4,104

3,579

. 305 . 305

. 262 . 262

. 283 . 283

. 313 . 313

.92 0000 92
. 185 . . . . 165
. 231 . . . . 231
. 102 . . . . 102
. 243 . . . . 243
. 178 . . . . 178
. 214 . . . . 214
. 225 . . . . 225
. 151 . . . . 151
. 187 . . . . 187
212 . . .. 212
. 218 . . . . 218
221 . . . . 221
. 40 . . . . 40
. 224 . . . . 224
. 37 .. .. 37
. 202 . . . . 202
. 217 . . . . 217
. 230 . . . . 230
. 179 . . . . 179
. 182 . . . . 182
. 50 .

. 272 .

. 50 .

. 240 .

. 238 .

. 141

OCTOBER 2, 2001

PRIMARY ELECTION

CUYAHOGA COUNTY

TOTAL PERCENT
93,835

6,294

84,125

6,569

3,873

4,627

. 272
. 240
. 238
. 141

50

50

09

10

11

12

13

14

BALLOTS

BALLOTS

BALLOTS

BALLOTS

BALLOTS

BALLOTS



CAST - CLEV WD11 4,073

07 = BALLOTS CAST - CLEV WD4 4,258 15 = BALLOTS
CAST - CLEV WD12 2,221
08 = BALLOTS CAST - CLEV WD5 2,508 16 = BALLOTS
CAST - CLEV WD13 3,051
(CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE) 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08
09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
0051 CLEVELAND 3G 246 . . . . 246 . . . . . . . 246
0052 CLEVELAND 3H 122 . . . . 122 . . . . . . 2121
0053 CLEVELAND 3I 275 . . . . 275 . . . . . . . 275
0054 CLEVELAND 33J 148 . . . . 148 . . . . . . . 148
0055 CLEVELAND 3K 173 . . . . 173 . . . . . . . 173
0056 CLEVELAND 3L 224 . . . . 224 . . . . . . . 224
0057 CLEVELAND 3M 234 . . . . 234 . . . . . . . 234
0058 CLEVELAND 3N 2306 . . . . 2306 . . . . . . . 230
0059 CLEVELAND 30 136 . . . . 136 . . . . . . . 136
0060 CLEVELAND 3P 82 . . .. 8 ... ... . 82
0061 CLEVELAND 3Q 188 . . . . 188 . . . . . . . 188
0062 CLEVELAND 3R 219 . . . . 219 . . . . . . . 219
0063 CLEVELAND 3S 239 . .. . 239 . . . . . .. 239
0064 CLEVELAND 3T 81 . . . . 181 . . . . . . . 181
0065 CLEVELAND 3U 247 . . . . 247 . . . . . . . 247
0066 CLEVELAND 3V 212 . . . . 212 . . . . . .. 212
0067 CLEVELAND 3W 1t B N e §
0068 CLEVELAND 4A 0. ... .0. . . 0
0069 CLEVELAND 4B 223 . .. .0223 . . . 0 o o 0. . 223
0070 CLEVELAND 4C 206 . . . . 206 . . .. .. ... . 206
0071 CLEVELAND 4D 152 . . . . 152 . . . . . . . . . . 152
0072 CLEVELAND 4E 220 . . . . 220 . . . . . . . . . . 220
0073 CLEVELAND 4F 319 . . . . 319 . . . . . . . . . . 319
0074 CLEVELAND 4G 213 . . . . 213 . . . . . . . . . . 213
0075 CLEVELAND 4H 209 . . . . 209 . . . . . . . ... 209
0076 CLEVELAND 4I 128 . . . . 128 . . . . . . . . . . 128
0077 CLEVELAND 43] 216 . . . . 2106 . . .. . . ... . 210
0078 CLEVELAND 4K 169 . . . . 169 . . . . . . . . . . 169
0079 CLEVELAND 4L 217 . . . 0217 . . o 0 o o o ... 217
0080 CLEVELAND 4M 214 . . . . 214 . . . . . . . . . . 214
0081 CLEVELAND 4N 2520 . . . . 250 . . . . . . . . . . 251
0082 CLEVELAND 40 125 . . . . 125 . . . . . . . . . . 125
0083 CLEVELAND 4P 219 . . . . 219 . . . . . . . . .. 219
0084 CLEVELAND 4Q 231 . .. . 231 . . . . . . . .. .23
0085 CLEVELAND 4R 225 . . . 0225 . . . 0 o o o o .. 225
0086 CLEVELAND 4S 142 . . . . 142 . . . . . . . .. . 142
0087 CLEVELAND 4T 193 . . . . 193 . . . . . . . . . . 193
0088 CLEVELAND 4U 139 . . . . 139 . . . . . . . . . . 139

0089 CLEVELAND 5A 13 . . . .13 . . . . . . ... .. . . 163



0090 CLEVELAND 5B
0091 CLEVELAND 5C
0092 CLEVELAND 5D
0093 CLEVELAND 5E
0094 CLEVELAND 5F
0095 CLEVELAND 5G
0096 CLEVELAND 5H
0097 CLEVELAND 5I
0098 CLEVELAND 53]
0099 CLEVELAND 5K
0100 CLEVELAND 5L
0101 CLEVELAND 5M
NUMBERED KEY CANVASS

OFFICIAL RESULTS

RUN DATE:05/17/04 ©2:21 PM

01 = BALLOTS CAST
CAST - CLEV WD6

02 = BALLOTS CAST
CAST - CLEV WD7

03 = BALLOTS CAST
CAST - CLEV WD8

04 = BALLOTS CAST
CAST - CLEV WD9

05 = BALLOTS CAST
CAST - CLEV WD1e

06 = BALLOTS CAST
CAST - CLEV WD11

07 = BALLOTS CAST
CAST - CLEV WD12

08 = BALLOTS CAST
CAST - CLEV WD13

REPORT-EL52

TOTAL

ABSENTEE

CLEVELAND

CLEV WD1

CLEV WD2

CLEV WD3

CLEV WD4

CLEV WD5

TOTAL

0. ... .0 ... ... .0
F A Y
53 . ... 553 .. ... ... ... . 53
93 . . .. 93 . ... ... .. 93
137 . . . 137 . . . . o . o o . . . . . 137

- -
163 . . . . 163 . . . . . . . . . . . . . 163
g8 . ... 8 . ... ....... .. 88
62 . . .. 62 . . ... 0. .. 62
168 . . . . 168 . . . . . . . . . . . . . 168
13 . . . . 103 . . . . . . . . . . . . . 103
142 . . . . 142 e e e e e .o 142

OCTOBER 2, 2001
PRIMARY ELECTION
CUYAHOGA COUNTY

PAGE 0003
TOTAL PERCENT
PERCENT
93,835 09 = BALLOTS
3,912
6,294 10 = BALLOTS
3,813
84,125 11 = BALLOTS
4,342
6,569 12 = BALLOTS
4,104
3,873 13 = BALLOTS
3,579
4,627 14 = BALLOTS
4,073
4,258 15 = BALLOTS
2,221
2,508 16 = BALLOTS
3,051

(CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE)

09 10 11

13

0102 CLEVELAND 5N
0103 CLEVELAND 50
0104 CLEVELAND 5P
0105 CLEVELAND 5Q
0106 CLEVELAND 5R
0107 CLEVELAND 5S
0108 CLEVELAND 5T
0109 CLEVELAND 5U

57 . . . . 157 . . . . . . o o o . . . . 157
52 . . . .15 . . . oo o 0 oo o .. 151

52.. ... 52 ............. 52
136 . . . . 136 . . . . . . . . . . . . . 136
221 . .. .0222 . . 0 0 0 0 0 00w w22
142 . . . . 142 . . .00 0 00000142
147 . . . . 147 . . .. . . 0000 ... 147
129 . . . o129 . . 0 0 0 000000129



0110 CLEVELAND
0111 CLEVELAND
. 215

0112 CLEVELAND
. 145

0113 CLEVELAND
.11

0114 CLEVELAND
. 116

0115 CLEVELAND
. . 0

0116 CLEVELAND
. 148

0117 CLEVELAND
. 214

0118 CLEVELAND
. 225

0119 CLEVELAND
. 181

0120 CLEVELAND
. 132

0121 CLEVELAND
. 165

0122 CLEVELAND
. 204

0123 CLEVELAND
. 165

0124 CLEVELAND
. 145

0125 CLEVELAND
. 213

0126 CLEVELAND
. 200

0127 CLEVELAND
. 163

0128 CLEVELAND
. 135

0129 CLEVELAND
. 305

0130 CLEVELAND
. 122

0131 CLEVELAND
. 128

0132 CLEVELAND
. 173

0133 CLEVELAND
. 22

0134 CLEVELAND
. . . . 249
0135 CLEVELAND

5v
6A

6B
6C
6D
6E
6F
6G
6H
61
63
6K
6L
6M
6N
60
6P
6Q
6R
65
6T
6U
6V
6W
7A

7B

15 .
215 .

145 .

11 .

116 .

148 .

214 .

225 .

181 .

132 .

165 .

204 .

165 .

145 .

213 .

200 .

163 .

135 .

305 .

122 .

128 .

173 .

22 .

249 .

217 .

15 .
. 215 .

. 145 .

11 .

. 116 .

. 148 .

. 214 .

. 225 .

. 181 .

. 132 .

. 165 .

. 204 .

. 165 .

. 145 .

. 213 .

. 200 .

. 163 .

. 135 .

. 305 .

. 122 .

. 128 .

. 173 .

22 .

. 249 .

. 217 .

15



. 217
CLEVELAND
. 70
CLEVELAND
. 215
CLEVELAND
. . . . 149
0139 CLEVELAND
. 102
CLEVELAND
. 106
CLEVELAND
. . . . 144
0142 CLEVELAND
. 160
CLEVELAND
. 196
CLEVELAND
. 92
CLEVELAND
. 159
CLEVELAND
. 196
CLEVELAND
. 197
CLEVELAND
. . . . 140
0149 CLEVELAND
. 231
CLEVELAND
« . .. 74
0151 CLEVELAND
. . 116
0152 CLEVELAND
. 164

0136
0137

0138

0140

0141

0143
0144
0145
0146
0147

0148

0150

7C
7D
7E
7F
7G
7H
71
7]
7K
7L
™
7N
70
7P
7Q
7R

75

NUMBERED KEY CANVASS
OFFICIAL RESULTS

RUN DATE:05/17/04 02:21 PM

01 = BALLOTS
CAST - CLEV WD6
02 = BALLOTS
CAST - CLEV WD7
03 = BALLOTS
CAST - CLEV WDS8
04 = BALLOTS

CAST

CAST

CAST

CAST

TOTAL

ABSENTEE

CLEVELAND

CLEV WD1

REPORT-EL52

TOTAL

70 .

215 .

149 .

102 .

106 .

144 .

160 .

196 .

92 .

159 .

196 .

197 .

140 .

231 .

74 .

116 .

164 .

PAGE 0004

PERCENT

3,912

3,813

4,342

70 .

. 215 .

. 149 .

. lo2 .

. 1lo6 .

. 144

. 160 .

. 196 .

92 .

. 159 .

. 196 .

. 197 .

. 140 .

. 231 .

74 .

. 116 .

. 164 .

OCTOBER 2, 2001
PRIMARY ELECTION
CUYAHOGA COUNTY

TOTAL PERCENT
93,835
6,294
84,125

6,569

09

10

11

12

BALLOTS

BALLOTS

BALLOTS

BALLOTS



CAST - CLEV WDS 4,104

05 = BALLOTS CAST - CLEV WD2 3,873 13 = BALLOTS
CAST - CLEV WD1e 3,579

06 = BALLOTS CAST - CLEV WD3 4,627 14 = BALLOTS
CAST - CLEV WD11 4,073

07 = BALLOTS CAST - CLEV WD4 4,258 15 = BALLOTS
CAST - CLEV WD12 2,221

08 = BALLOTS CAST - CLEV WD5 2,508 16 = BALLOTS
CAST - CLEV WD13 3,051

(CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE) 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08

09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

0153 CLEVELAND 7T 195 . . . . 195 .

.. . 195

0154 CLEVELAND 7U 144 . . . . 144 .

. . . . 144

0155 CLEVELAND 7V 43 . . . . 43 .

. . . . 43

0156 CLEVELAND 7W 159 . . . . 159 .

.. . 159

0157 CLEVELAND 8A 207 . . . . 207 .

e e e e .. 207

0158 CLEVELAND 8B 274 . . . . 274 .

e e . 274

0159 CLEVELAND 8C 268 . . . . 268 .

e e . 268

0160 CLEVELAND 8D 917 . . . . 91 .

i

0161 CLEVELAND 8E 181 . . . . 181 .

e e . 181

0162 CLEVELAND 8F 0. ... .0.

B )

0163 CLEVELAND 8G 154 . . . . 154 .

e e . 154

0164 CLEVELAND 8H 17e¢ . . . . 170 .

e e . 170

0165 CLEVELAND 8I 206 . . . . 206 .

« « « « . . . 206

0166 CLEVELAND 83J 115 . . . . 115 .

e e . 115

0167 CLEVELAND 8K 232 . . . . 232 .

e e . 232

0168 CLEVELAND 8L 41 . . . . 41 .

B X

0169 CLEVELAND 8M 284 . . . . 284 .
. 284

0170 CLEVELAND 8N 209 . . . . 209 .



0171
0172
0173
0174
0175
0176
0177
0178
0179
o180
0181
0182
0183
0184
0185
0186
0187
o188
0189
o190
0191
0192
0193
0194

0195

. . . . 209
CLEVELAND 80

. . 297
CLEVELAND 8P

. . 256
CLEVELAND 8Q

. . 324
CLEVELAND 8R

. . 191
CLEVELAND 8S

. . 260
CLEVELAND 8T

. . 195
CLEVELAND 9A
CLEVELAND 9B
CLEVELAND 9C
CLEVELAND 9D
CLEVELAND SE
CLEVELAND OSF
CLEVELAND 9G
CLEVELAND SH
CLEVELAND 91
CLEVELAND 93]
CLEVELAND 9K
CLEVELAND SL
CLEVELAND SM
CLEVELAND SN
CLEVELAND 90
CLEVELAND 9P
CLEVELAND 9Q
CLEVELAND SR

CLEVELAND 9S

. 120

. 258

. 215

. 230

. 233

. 238

. 242

. 156

. 182

. 183

. 231

. 240

. 241

. 203

. 258

. 142

. 214

. 223

297 .

256 .

324 .

191 .

260 .

195 .

120 .

258 .

215 .

230 .

233 .

238 .

242 .

156 .

182 .

183 .

231 .

240 .

241 .

203 .

258 .

142 .

214 .

223 .

105 .

. 297 .

. 256 .

. 324 .

. 191 .

. 260 .

. 195 .

. 120 .

. 258 .

. 215 .

. 230 .

. 233 .

. 238 .

. 242 .

. 156 .

. 182 .

. 183 .

. 231 .

. 240 .

. 241 .

. 203 .

. 258 .

. 142 .

. 214 .

. 223 .

. 15 .



e 1 1
0196 CLEVELAND 10A 191 . . . . 191 .

e ek

0197 CLEVELAND 10B 138 . . . . 138 .
e K}

0198 CLEVELAND 10C 174 . . . . 174 .
e

0199 CLEVELAND 10D 231 . . . . 231 .
A i |

0200 CLEVELAND 10E 212 . . . . 212 .
A )

0201 CLEVELAND 10F 168 . . . . 168 .
e e e e e e 4 o o . . . 168

0202 CLEVELAND 160G 175 . . . . 175 .
e V)

0203 CLEVELAND 10H 244 . . . . 244 .
e e e e e e e e ... 244

NUMBERED KEY CANVASS OCTOBER 2, 2001

OFFICIAL RESULTS
PRIMARY ELECTION
RUN DATE:05/17/04 ©2:21 PM CUYAHOGA COUNTY
REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0005

TOTAL PERCENT
TOTAL PERCENT

01 = BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL 93,835 09 = BALLOTS
CAST - CLEV WD6 3,912

02 = BALLOTS CAST - ABSENTEE 6,294 10 = BALLOTS
CAST - CLEV WD7 3,813

03 = BALLOTS CAST - CLEVELAND 84,125 11 = BALLOTS
CAST - CLEV WD8 4,342

04 = BALLOTS CAST - CLEV WD1 6,569 12 = BALLOTS
CAST - CLEV WD9 4,104

05 = BALLOTS CAST - CLEV WD2 3,873 13 = BALLOTS
CAST - CLEV WD1e 3,579

06 = BALLOTS CAST - CLEV WD3 4,627 14 = BALLOTS
CAST - CLEV WD11 4,073

07 = BALLOTS CAST - CLEV WD4 4,258 15 = BALLOTS
CAST - CLEV WD12 2,221

08 = BALLOTS CAST - CLEV WD5 2,508 16 = BALLOTS
CAST - CLEV WD13 3,051

(CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE) 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08

09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

0204 CLEVELAND 10I 216 . . . . 210 .

0205 CLEVELAND 103J 152 . . . . 152 .



0206
0207
0208
0209
0210
0211
0212
0213
0214
0215
0216
0217
0218
0219
0220
0221
0222
0223
0224
0225
0226
0227
0228
0229

0230

CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND

CLEVELAND

10K
100
10M
10N
100
10p
100
10R
105
1A
118
11
110
11E
11F
116
111
11
113
11K
1L
1M
11N
110

11P

. 152

. 182

. 221

. 237

. 163

. 132

. 151

. 167

. 127

. 119

. 156

. 351

. 325

. 218

52

. 169

. 122

. 185

. 185

. 186

. 179

. 179

. 184

. 187

. 122

182 .

221 .

237 .

163 .

132 .

151 .

167 .

127 .

119 .

156 .

351 .

325 .

218 .

52 .

169 .

122 .

185 .

185 .

186 .

179 .

179 .

184 .

187 .

122 .

276 .

. 182 .

. 221 .

. 237 .

. 163 .

. 132 .

. 151 .

. 167 .

. 127 .

. 119 .

. 156 .

. 351 .

. 325 .

. 218 .

52 .

. 169 .

. 122 .

. 185 .

. 185 .

. 186 .

. 179 .

. 179 .

. 184 .

. 187 .

. 122 .

. 276 .



0231
0232
0233
0234
0235
0236
0237
0238
0239
0240
0241
0242
0243
0244
0245
0246
0247
0248
0249
0250
0251
0252
0253

0254

NUMBERED KEY CANVASS

CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND

CLEVELAND

110
1R
115
1T
10
128
128
12¢
120
12
12F
126
120
121
123
12
121
12M
12N
120
12p
120
138

13B

. 276

. 164

. 178

. 160

. 165

. 162

164 .

178 .

160 .

165 .

162 .

166 .
. 166
166 .
. 166
125 .
. 125
160 .
. 160
109 .
. 109
170 .
. 170
103 .
. 103
118 .
. 118
129 .
. 129
143 .
. 143
120 .
. 120
100 .
. lo0
69 .

69

130 .
. 130
61 .

61

165 .
. 165
11 .

11

160 . . .
.« . . 160
153 . . .

. 153

. 164 .

. 178 .

. 160 .

. 165 .

. 162 .

. 166 .

. 166 .

. 125 .

. 160 .

. 109 .

. 170 .

. 103 .

. 118 .

. 129 .

. 143 .

. 120 .

. loo .

69 .

. 130 .

61 .

. 165 .

11 .

. 160 .

. 153 .

OCTOBER 2, 2001



OFFICIAL RESULTS
PRIMARY ELECTION
RUN DATE:05/17/04 02:21 PM CUYAHOGA COUNTY
REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0006

TOTAL PERCENT
TOTAL PERCENT

01 = BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL 93,835 09 = BALLOTS
CAST - CLEV WD6 3,912

02 = BALLOTS CAST - ABSENTEE 6,294 10 = BALLOTS
CAST - CLEV WD7 3,813

03 = BALLOTS CAST - CLEVELAND 84,125 11 = BALLOTS
CAST - CLEV WDS8 4,342

04 = BALLOTS CAST - CLEV WD1 6,569 12 = BALLOTS
CAST - CLEV WD9 4,104

05 = BALLOTS CAST - CLEV WD2 3,873 13 = BALLOTS
CAST - CLEV WD1e 3,579

06 = BALLOTS CAST - CLEV WD3 4,627 14 = BALLOTS
CAST - CLEV WD11 4,073

07 = BALLOTS CAST - CLEV WD4 4,258 15 = BALLOTS
CAST - CLEV WD12 2,221

08 = BALLOTS CAST - CLEV WD5 2,508 16 = BALLOTS
CAST - CLEV WD13 3,051

(CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE) 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08

09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

0255 CLEVELAND 13C 198 . . . . 198 .

e

0256 CLEVELAND 13D 31 ... 31.

e !

0257 CLEVELAND 13E 1606 . . . . 160 .

A K12

0258 CLEVELAND 13F 0. ... .0.

N

0259 CLEVELAND 13G 128 . . . . 128 .

A 2

0260 CLEVELAND 13H 186 . . . . 186 .

A k15

0261 CLEVELAND 13I 107 . . . . 107 .

e (-

0262 CLEVELAND 133] 122 . . . . 122 .

A vy

0263 CLEVELAND 13K 5.....5.

-

0264 CLEVELAND 13L 152 . . . . 152 .
. 152

0265 CLEVELAND 13M 173 . . . . 173 .



0266
0267
0268
0269
0270
0271
0272
0273
0274
0275
0276
0277
0278
0279
0280
0281
0282
0283
0284
0285
0286
0287
0288
0289
0290
0291
0292
0293
0294
0295
0296
0297
0298

0299
0300

CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND

CLEVELAND

CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND

13N
130
13p
130
13R
135
137
130
13V
130
13%
13y

13z

13AA

14A
14B
14C
14D
14E
14F
14G
14H
141
143
14K
14L
14M
14N
140
14P
14Q
14R
14S
147
14U

26 .
53 .

81 .

189 . . .
. . . . 189
173 . . .
.. . 173
108 . . .
. . . les8
63 .
138 . . .
. . . . 138
100 . . .
. . . loe
38 .
34 .
46 .
40 .

141 .
27 .
121 .
147 .
114 .
128 .
129 .
193 .
152 .
194 .
165 .
98 .
122 .
138 .
188 .
149 .
149 .

. o . . 173
197 . . .
. . . 197
24 . . . .
24
26
53

81

63
. 138 .

38

34

. 141
. 121
. 147
. 114
. 128
. 129
. 193
. 152

. 194
. 165

. 122
. 138
. 188
. 149
. 149

. 197 .

24 .

26 .

53 .

81 .

. 189 .

. 173 .

. 1le8 .

63 .

. loo .

38 .

34 .

46
40

27

98



0301 CLEVELAND 15A 139 . . . . 139

0302 CLEVELAND 15B 142 . . . . 142
0303 CLEVELAND 15C 154 . . . . 154
0304 CLEVELAND 15D 148 . . . . 148
0305 CLEVELAND 15E 138 . . . . 138
NUMBERED KEY CANVASS OCTOBER 2, 2001

OFFICIAL RESULTS
PRIMARY ELECTION
RUN DATE:05/17/04 02:21 PM CUYAHOGA COUNTY
REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0007

TOTAL PERCENT
TOTAL PERCENT

01 = BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL 93,835 09 = BALLOTS
CAST - CLEV WD6 3,912

02 = BALLOTS CAST - ABSENTEE 6,294 10 = BALLOTS
CAST - CLEV WD7 3,813

03 = BALLOTS CAST - CLEVELAND 84,125 11 = BALLOTS
CAST - CLEV WDS8 4,342

04 = BALLOTS CAST - CLEV WD1 6,569 12 = BALLOTS
CAST - CLEV WD9 4,104

05 = BALLOTS CAST - CLEV WD2 3,873 13 = BALLOTS
CAST - CLEV WD1e 3,579

06 = BALLOTS CAST - CLEV WD3 4,627 14 = BALLOTS
CAST - CLEV WD11 4,073

07 = BALLOTS CAST - CLEV WD4 4,258 15 = BALLOTS
CAST - CLEV WD12 2,221

08 = BALLOTS CAST - CLEV WD5 2,508 16 = BALLOTS
CAST - CLEV WD13 3,051

(CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE) 01 02 03 04 05 06 o7 08

09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

0306 CLEVELAND 15F 218 . . . . 218
0307 CLEVELAND 15G 324 . . . . 324
0308 CLEVELAND 15H 155 . . . . 155
0309 CLEVELAND 15I 128 . . . . 128
0310 CLEVELAND 153] 275 . . . . 275
0311 CLEVELAND 15K 338 . . . . 338
0312 CLEVELAND 15L 318 . . . . 318
0313 CLEVELAND 15M 389 . . . . 389
0314 CLEVELAND 15N 356 . . . . 350
0315 CLEVELAND 150 174 . . . . 174
0316 CLEVELAND 15P 216 . . . . 210
0317 CLEVELAND 15Q % . . . . 96
0318 CLEVELAND 15R 365 . . . . 365
0319 CLEVELAND 16A 114 . . . . 114

0320 CLEVELAND 16B m. ... 1



0321
0322
0323
0324
0325
0326
0327
0328
0329
0330
0331
0332
0333
0334
0335
0336
0337
0338
0339
0340
0341
0342
0343
0344
0345
0346
0347
0348
0349
0350
0351
0352
0353
0354
0355
0356

NUMBERED KEY CANVASS
OFFICIAL RESULTS

RUN DATE:05/17/04 ©2:21 PM
REPORT-EL52

01
CAST

02
CAST

03
CAST

CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND

= BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL

- CLEV WD6

= BALLOTS CAST - ABSENTEE

- CLEV WD7

= BALLOTS CAST - CLEVELAND

- CLEV WD8

16C
16D
16E
16F
16G
16H
161
163
16K
16L
16M
16N
160
16P
16Q
16R
165
16T
16U
17A
178
17¢C
17D
17E
17F
17G
17H
171
173
17K
17L
17M
17N
170
17P
17Q

51 .

353 .
253 .
326 .
269 .
249 .
190 .
29 .
228 .
217 .
310 .
287 .
246 .
282 .
236 .
283 .
252 .
141 .
169 .
143 .
111 .
124 .
140 .
175 .
156 .
163 .
252 .
122 .
90 .
176 .
129 .
166 .
112 .

PAGE 0008

PERCENT

3,912
3,813

4,342

. 353
. 253
. 326
. 269
. 249
. 190

. 176
. 129
. 166
. 112

. 3
51
6

29

. 228
. 217
. 310
. 287
. 246
. 282
. 236
. 283
. 252
. 141
. 169
. 143
. 111
. 124
. 140
. 175
. 156
. 163
. 252
. 122

90

. 0

OCTOBER 2, 2001

PRIMARY ELECTION
CUYAHOGA COUNTY

TOTAL
93,835
6,294

84,125

PERCENT

09

10

11

BALLOTS

BALLOTS

BALLOTS



04 = BALLOTS CAST - CLEV WD1 6,569 12 = BALLOTS

CAST - CLEV WD9 4,104

05 = BALLOTS CAST - CLEV WD2 3,873 13 = BALLOTS
CAST - CLEV WD1e 3,579

06 = BALLOTS CAST - CLEV WD3 4,627 14 = BALLOTS
CAST - CLEV WD11 4,073

07 = BALLOTS CAST - CLEV WD4 4,258 15 = BALLOTS
CAST - CLEV WD12 2,221

08 = BALLOTS CAST - CLEV WD5 2,508 16 = BALLOTS
CAST - CLEV WD13 3,051

(CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE) o1 02 03 04 05 06 o7 08

09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

0357 CLEVELAND 18A 203 . . . . 203
0358 CLEVELAND 18B 110 . . . . 110
0359 CLEVELAND 18C 155 . . . . 155
0360 CLEVELAND 18D 131 . . . . 131
0361 CLEVELAND 18E 239 . . . . 239
0362 CLEVELAND 18F 158 . . . . 158
0363 CLEVELAND 18G 267 . . . . 267
0364 CLEVELAND 18H 134 . . . . 134
0365 CLEVELAND 18I 230 . . . . 230
0366 CLEVELAND 18] 150 . . . . 150
0367 CLEVELAND 18K 107 . . . . 107
0368 CLEVELAND 18L 139 . . . . 139
0369 CLEVELAND 18M 217 . . . . 217
0370 CLEVELAND 18N 182 . . . . 182
0371 CLEVELAND 180 227 . . . . 227
0372 CLEVELAND 18P 190 . . . . 190
0373 CLEVELAND 18Q 140 . . . . 140
0374 CLEVELAND 18R 159 . . . . 159
0375 CLEVELAND 18S 107 . . . . 107
0376 CLEVELAND 19A 38 . ... 38
0377 CLEVELAND 19B 52.. . . . 52
0378 CLEVELAND 19C 147 . . . . 147
0379 CLEVELAND 19D 213 . . . . 213
0380 CLEVELAND 19E 170 . . . . 170
0381 CLEVELAND 19F 236 . . . . 236
0382 CLEVELAND 19G 193 . . . . 193
0383 CLEVELAND 19H 229 . . . . 229
0384 CLEVELAND 191 191 . . . . 191
0385 CLEVELAND 193] 245 . . . . 245
0386 CLEVELAND 19K 199 . . . . 199
0387 CLEVELAND 19L 229 . . . . 229
0388 CLEVELAND 19M 204 . . . . 204
0389 CLEVELAND 19N 209 . . . . 209

0390 CLEVELAND 190 79 ... . 79



0391 CLEVELAND 19P 105 . . . . 165

0392 CLEVELAND 19Q 84 . . . . 84
0393 CLEVELAND 19R 285 . . . . 285
0394 CLEVELAND 19S 220 . . . . 220
0395 CLEVELAND 19T 199 . . . . 199
0396 CLEVELAND 20A 224 . . . . 224
0397 CLEVELAND 20B 204 . . . . 204
0398 CLEVELAND 20C 329 . . . . 329
0399 CLEVELAND 20D 232 . . . . 232
0400 CLEVELAND 20E 249 . . . . 249
0401 CLEVELAND 20F 205 . . . . 205
0402 CLEVELAND 20G 232 . . . . 232
0403 CLEVELAND 20H 186 . . . . 186
0404 CLEVELAND 20I 243 . . . . 243
0405 CLEVELAND 203J 193 . . . . 193
0406 CLEVELAND 20K 224 . . . . 224
0407 CLEVELAND 20L 232 . . . . 232
NUMBERED KEY CANVASS OCTOBER 2, 2001

OFFICIAL RESULTS
PRIMARY ELECTION
RUN DATE:05/17/04 ©2:21 PM CUYAHOGA COUNTY
REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0009

TOTAL PERCENT
TOTAL PERCENT

01 = BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL 93,835 09 = BALLOTS
CAST - CLEV WD6 3,912

02 = BALLOTS CAST - ABSENTEE 6,294 10 = BALLOTS
CAST - CLEV WD7 3,813

03 = BALLOTS CAST - CLEVELAND 84,125 11 = BALLOTS
CAST - CLEV WD8 4,342

04 = BALLOTS CAST - CLEV WD1 6,569 12 = BALLOTS
CAST - CLEV WD9 4,104

05 = BALLOTS CAST - CLEV WD2 3,873 13 = BALLOTS
CAST - CLEV WD1e 3,579

06 = BALLOTS CAST - CLEV WD3 4,627 14 = BALLOTS
CAST - CLEV WD11 4,073

07 = BALLOTS CAST - CLEV WD4 4,258 15 = BALLOTS
CAST - CLEV WD12 2,221

08 = BALLOTS CAST - CLEV WD5 2,508 16 = BALLOTS
CAST - CLEV WD13 3,051

(CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE) 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08

09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

0408 CLEVELAND 20M 222 . . . . 222
0409 CLEVELAND 20N 191 . . . . 191
0410 CLEVELAND 200 271 . . . . 271



0411 CLEVELAND 20P 205 . . . . 205

0412 CLEVELAND 20Q 217 . . . . 217
0413 CLEVELAND 20R 209 . . . . 209
0414 CLEVELAND 20S 132 . . . . 132
0415 CLEVELAND 20T . ... .90
0416 CLEVELAND 20U 254 . . . . 254
0417 CLEVELAND 21A 302 . . . . 302
0418 CLEVELAND 21B 311 . . . . 311
0419 CLEVELAND 21C 311 . . . . 311
0420 CLEVELAND 21D 198 . . . . 198
0421 CLEVELAND 21E 288 . . . . 288
0422 CLEVELAND 21F 217 . . . . 217
0423 CLEVELAND 21G 183 . . . . 183
0424 CLEVELAND 21H 180 . . . . 180
0425 CLEVELAND 21I 370 . . . . 370
0426 CLEVELAND 213] 323 . . . . 323
0427 CLEVELAND 21K 369 . . . . 369
0428 CLEVELAND 21L 283 . . . . 283
0429 CLEVELAND 21M 305 . . . . 305
0430 CLEVELAND 21N 310 . . . . 310
0431 CLEVELAND 210 318 . . . . 318
0432 CLEVELAND 21P 411 . . . . 411
0433 CLEVELAND 21Q 323 . . . . 323
0434 CLEVELAND 21R 203 . . . . 203
0435 CLEVELAND 21S 250 . . . . 250
0436 CLEVELAND 21T 288 . . . . 288
0437 CLEVELAND 21U 221 . . . . 221
0438 CLEVELAND 21V 270 . . . . 270
0439 CLEVELAND 21W 277 . . . . 277
0507 BEREA 2-A 44
0508 BEREA 2-B 23
0509 BEREA 2-C 44
0510 BEREA 2-D 42
0511 BEREA 2-E 66
0512 BEREA 3-A 163
0513 BEREA 3-B 104
0514 BEREA 3-C 91
0515 BEREA 3-D 107
0652 EAST CLEVELAND 2-A 148
0653 EAST CLEVELAND 2-B 147
0654 EAST CLEVELAND 2-C 69
0655 EAST CLEVELAND 2-D 68
0656 EAST CLEVELAND 2-E 136
0657 EAST CLEVELAND 2-F 209
0658 EAST CLEVELAND 2-G 133
0659 EAST CLEVELAND 2-H 82
0660 EAST CLEVELAND 3-A 147
0661 EAST CLEVELAND 3-B 80

NUMBERED KEY CANVASS OCTOBER 2, 2001
OFFICIAL RESULTS



RUN DATE:05/17/04 02:

01 = BALLOTS CAST
CAST - CLEV WD6

02 = BALLOTS CAST
CAST - CLEV WD7

03 = BALLOTS CAST
CAST - CLEV WD8

04 = BALLOTS CAST
CAST - CLEV WD9

05 = BALLOTS CAST

CAST - CLEV WD1eo

06 = BALLOTS CAST
CAST - CLEV WD11

07 = BALLOTS CAST
CAST - CLEV WD12

08 = BALLOTS CAST
CAST - CLEV WD13

21 PM
REPORT-EL52

TOTAL

ABSENTEE

CLEVELAND

CLEV WD1

CLEV WD2

CLEV WD3

CLEV WD4

CLEV WD5

TOTAL

PAGE 0010

3,912
3,813
4,342
4,104
3,579

4,073

PERCENT

PRIMARY ELECTION
CUYAHOGA COUNTY

TOTAL PERCENT
93,835

6,294

84,125

6,569

3,873

4,627

4,258

2,508

09

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

BALLOTS

BALLOTS

BALLOTS

BALLOTS

BALLOTS

BALLOTS

BALLOTS

BALLOTS

(CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE)

09 10 11 12

13

CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND

CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
FAIRVIEW PARK
FAIRVIEW PARK
FAIRVIEW PARK
FAIRVIEW PARK
FAIRVIEW PARK
FAIRVIEW PARK
FAIRVIEW PARK

NNNR R RR
1

TITOTMMmMUOUO®m>»HIGOTMOON

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
4
CLEVELAND 4
4
4
4
4
4
4

N >0 NwW>



0740 FAIRVIEW PARK
0741 FAIRVIEW PARK
0742 FAIRVIEW PARK
0743 FAIRVIEW PARK
0744 FAIRVIEW PARK
0745 FAIRVIEW PARK
0746 FAIRVIEW PARK
0747 FAIRVIEW PARK
0748 FAIRVIEW PARK
0749 FAIRVIEW PARK
0750 FAIRVIEW PARK
0751 FAIRVIEW PARK
0752 FAIRVIEW PARK
0753 FAIRVIEW PARK
0938 MIDDLEBURG HTS
0939 MIDDLEBURG HTS
0940 MIDDLEBURG HTS
0941 MIDDLEBURG HTS
0942 MIDDLEBURG HTS
0943 MIDDLEBURG HTS
0944 MIDDLEBURG HTS
0945 MIDDLEBURG HTS
0946 MIDDLEBURG HTS
0947 MIDDLEBURG HTS
0948 MIDDLEBURG HTS
0949 MIDDLEBURG HTS
0950 MIDDLEBURG HTS
0951 MIDDLEBURG HTS
0952 MIDDLEBURG HTS
NUMBERED KEY CANVASS

vTumuuppPpPpPpPPDWWWWWN

DAWWWWWNNNNNRRERPRE I

OFFICIAL RESULTS

RUN DATE:05/17/04 ©2:21 PM
REPORT-EL52

01 = BALLOTS CAST
CAST - CLEV WD6

02 = BALLOTS CAST
CAST - CLEV WD7

03 = BALLOTS CAST
CAST - CLEV WD8

04 = BALLOTS CAST
CAST - CLEV WD9

05 = BALLOTS CAST
CAST - CLEV WD1e

06 = BALLOTS CAST
CAST - CLEV WD11

07 = BALLOTS CAST

[ e e e e
1 O WP>PON > MONW>O

>DmMOMNMW>MUOMN®>»0NW>

TOTAL

CLEVELAND

114
150
132
101
148
76
78
60
70
115
142
36
149
152
28
30
77
154
88
63
32
74
62
200
166
122
151
184
108

PAGE 0011

3,912
3,813
4,342
4,104
3,579

4,073

PERCENT

OCTOBER 2, 2001
PRIMARY ELECTION
CUYAHOGA COUNTY
TOTAL PERCENT
93,835

6,294

84,125

6,569

3,873

4,627

4,258



CAST - CLEV WD12

08

= BALLOTS CAST - CLEV WD5

CAST - CLEV WD13

(CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE)

09

10

11 12 13

14

1218
1219
1220
1221
1222
1223
1224
1225’
1226

MIDDLEBURG HTS
MIDDLEBURG HTS
MIDDLEBURG HTS
SEVEN HILLS
SEVEN HILLS
SEVEN HILLS
SEVEN HILLS
SEVEN HILLS
SEVEN HILLS
SEVEN HILLS
SEVEN HILLS
SEVEN HILLS
SEVEN HILLS
SEVEN HILLS
SEVEN HILLS
SEVEN HILLS
SEVEN HILLS

A D

-B
-C
-D

DDDMDDWWWNNNNRRR
1
ONW>X>MNW>>OOMNW>NW>

SEVEN HILLS 4-E

ABSENTEE
ABSENTEE
ABSENTEE
ABSENTEE
ABSENTEE
ABSENTEE

ABSENTEE
. 295
ABSENTEE
ABSENTEE
ABSENTEE
ABSENTEE
ABSENTEE
ABSENTEE
ABSENTEE
ABSENTEE

VOTERS - CLo1
VOTERS - CLO2
VOTERS - CL@3
VOTERS - CLO4
VOTERS - CL@5
VOTERS - CLO6

VOTERS - CLO7

VOTERS - CLO8

387

VOTERS - CLO9
. . . 190
VOTERS - CL10

« « « . . . 185
VOTERS - CL11
VOTERS - CL12
VOTERS - CL13
VOTERS - CL14
VOTERS - CL15

. 168

116
84
88
48
51
46
57
75

103
46
50
43
33
60
31

527 .
183 .
310 .
253 .
171 .
385 .
295 .
387 .
190 .
185 .
168 .

176 .

176

244 .
172 .
346 .

527 .
183 .
310 .
253 .
171 .
385 .

295 .

387 .

190 .

185 .

168 .

176 .

244 .

. 244

172 .
346 .

527 .
183 .
310 .
253 .
171 .
385 .
295 .
387 .
190 .
185 .
168 .
176 .

244 .

172
346

527

183

16

310

BALLOTS
07 08
. 253
. 171



1227 ABSENTEE VOTERS - CL16 328 . 328 . 328

1228 ABSENTEE VOTERS - CL17 204 . 204 . 204
1229 ABSENTEE VOTERS - CL18 243 . 243 . 243
1230 ABSENTEE VOTERS - CL19 328 . 328 . 328
1231 ABSENTEE VOTERS - CL20 276 . 276 . 276
1232 ABSENTEE VOTERS - CL21 484 . 484 . 484
1233 ABSENTEE VOTERS - BRE2 5..5

1234 ABSENTEE VOTERS - BRE3 11 . 11

1235 ABSENTEE VOTERS - ECL2 55 . 55

1236 ABSENTEE VOTERS - ECL3 48 . 48

1237 ABSENTEE VOTERS - ECL4 32 . 32

1238 ABSENTEE VOTERS - FRP1 16 . 16

1239 ABSENTEE VOTERS - FRP2 29 . 29

1240 ABSENTEE VOTERS - FRP3 50 . 50

1241 ABSENTEE VOTERS - FRP4 9. .9

1242 ABSENTEE VOTERS - FRP5 53 . 53

1243 ABSENTEE VOTERS - MDH1 8. .38

1244 ABSENTEE VOTERS - MDH2 19 . 19
NUMBERED KEY CANVASS OCTOBER 2, 2001

OFFICIAL RESULTS
PRIMARY ELECTION
RUN DATE:05/17/04 ©2:21 PM CUYAHOGA COUNTY
REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0012

TOTAL PERCENT
TOTAL PERCENT

01 = BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL 93,835 09 = BALLOTS
CAST - CLEV WD6 3,912

02 = BALLOTS CAST - ABSENTEE 6,294 10 = BALLOTS
CAST - CLEV WD7 3,813

03 = BALLOTS CAST - CLEVELAND 84,125 11 = BALLOTS
CAST - CLEV WD8 4,342

04 = BALLOTS CAST - CLEV WD1 6,569 12 = BALLOTS
CAST - CLEV WD9 4,104

05 = BALLOTS CAST - CLEV WD2 3,873 13 = BALLOTS
CAST - CLEV WD1e 3,579

06 = BALLOTS CAST - CLEV WD3 4,627 14 = BALLOTS
CAST - CLEV WD11 4,073

07 = BALLOTS CAST - CLEV WD4 4,258 15 = BALLOTS
CAST - CLEV WD12 2,221

08 = BALLOTS CAST - CLEV WD5 2,508 16 = BALLOTS
CAST - CLEV WD13 3,051

(CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE) o1 02 03 04 05 06 o7 08

09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1245 ABSENTEE VOTERS - MDH3 33 . 33
1246 ABSENTEE VOTERS - MDH4 11 . 11



1247 ABSENTEE VOTERS - SVH1
1248 ABSENTEE VOTERS - SVH2
1249 ABSENTEE VOTERS - SVH3
1250 ABSENTEE VOTERS - SVH4
ANUMBERED KEY CANVASS
OFFICIAL RESULTS

RUN DATE:05/17/04 ©2:21 PM

01 = BALLOTS
CAST - BEREA

02 = BALLOTS
CAST - BREA WD2

03 = BALLOTS
CAST - BREA WD3

04 = BALLOTS

CAST

CAST

CAST

CAST

CAST - EAST CLEVLAND

05 = BALLOTS
CAST - ECLE WD2
06 = BALLOTS
CAST - ECLE WD3
07 = BALLOTS
CAST - ECLE WD4
08 = BALLOTS
CAST - FAIRVIEW

CAST

CAST

CAST

CAST
PARK

CLEV

CLEV

CLEV

CLEV

CLEV

CLEV

CLEV

CLEV

WD14

WD15

WD16

WD17

WD18

WD19

WD20

WD21

REPORT-EL52

TOTAL

24 .

19 .

24

19

PAGE 0013

700
224
476
3,658
1,047

1,349

PERCENT

OCTOBER 2, 2001

PRIMARY ELECTION

CUYAHOGA COUNTY

TOTAL PERCENT
2,624
4,407
4,523
2,573
3,488
3,855

4,730

6,995

09

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

BALLOTS

BALLOTS

BALLOTS

BALLOTS

BALLOTS

BALLOTS

BALLOTS

BALLOTS

CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND

141

27
121
147
114
128
129
193
152
194
165

98



0296
0297
0298
0299
0300
0301
0302
0303
0304
0305
0306
0307
0308
0309
0310
0311
0312
0313
0314
0315
0316
0317
0318
0319
0320
0321
0322
0323
0324
0325
0326
0327
0328
0329
0330

CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND

14Q
14R
145
14T
14U
15A
158
15C
15D
15E
15F
15G
15H
151
153
15K
15L
15M
15N
150
15P
15Q
15R
16A
16B
16C
16D
16E
16F
16G
16H
161
163
16K
16L

NUMBERED KEY CANVASS
OFFICIAL RESULTS

RUN DATE:05/17/04 02:21 PM

01 = BALLOTS
CAST - BEREA

02 = BALLOTS
CAST - BREA WD2

03 = BALLOTS
CAST - BREA WD3

04 = BALLOTS

CAST

CAST

CAST

CAST

CLEV wWD14

CLEV WD15

CLEV WD16

CLEV WD17

REPORT-EL52

TOTAL

122
138
188
149
149

. 139

. 142

. 154

. 148

. 138

. 218

. 324

. 155

. 128

. 275

. 338

. 318

. 389

. 350

. 174

. 210

. 96

. 365

PAGE 0014

PERCENT
700
224
476

. 353
. 253
. 326
. 269
. 249
. 190

. 114

11
. 3
51
6

29

OCTOBER 2, 2001

PRIMARY ELECTION
CUYAHOGA COUNTY

TOTAL PERCENT
2,624
4,407
4,523

2,573

09

10

11

12

BALLOTS

BALLOTS

BALLOTS

BALLOTS



CAST - EAST CLEVLAND 3,658

05 = BALLOTS CAST - CLEV WD18 3,488 13 = BALLOTS
CAST - ECLE WD2 1,047

06 = BALLOTS CAST - CLEV WD19 3,855 14 = BALLOTS
CAST - ECLE WD3 1,349

07 = BALLOTS CAST - CLEV WD20 4,730 15 = BALLOTS
CAST - ECLE WD4 1,262

08 = BALLOTS CAST - CLEV WD21 6,995 16 = BALLOTS
CAST - FAIRVIEW PARK 2,513

(CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE) 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08

09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

0331 CLEVELAND 16M e e e . ... 228

0332 CLEVELAND 16N e e e ... 217

0333 CLEVELAND 160 . « « .« . . . 310

0334 CLEVELAND 16P e e e . ... 287

0335 CLEVELAND 16Q « « . . . . 246

0336 CLEVELAND 16R e e e e ... 282

0337 CLEVELAND 16S .+« .« . . . 236

0338 CLEVELAND 16T .+« « . . . 283

0339 CLEVELAND 16U e+« o o . . 252

0340 CLEVELAND 17A e U1

0341 CLEVELAND 17B e ey

0342 CLEVELAND 17C i e

0343 CLEVELAND 17D e e

0344 CLEVELAND 17E e )

0345 CLEVELAND 17F N 1

0346 CLEVELAND 17G e VA

0347 CLEVELAND 17H B 19

0348 CLEVELAND 17I « e e e v« . . . 163

0349 CLEVELAND 173] e e e e e e ... 252

0350 CLEVELAND 17K e e e e e e e w122

0351 CLEVELAND 17L e e e e e e e o .. 90

0352 CLEVELAND 17M e e e e e e .o . 176

0353 CLEVELAND 17N S A

0354 CLEVELAND 170 N (19

0355 CLEVELAND 17P B i

0356 CLEVELAND 17Q N

0357 CLEVELAND 18A B
0358 CLEVELAND 18B Y X
0359 CLEVELAND 18C B 13
0360 CLEVELAND 18D e X
0361 CLEVELAND 18E e e e e e e e e e e 239
0362 CLEVELAND 18F e e 4+ e e« « 4« « . . . 158
0363 CLEVELAND 18G e e e e e e e e e e 267
0364 CLEVELAND 18H B e 7

0365 CLEVELAND 18I e e e e e e e e e e ... 230



0366 CLEVELAND 18] e =17

BALLOTS

BALLOTS

BALLOTS

BALLOTS

BALLOTS

BALLOTS

BALLOTS

BALLOTS

0367 CLEVELAND 18K B
0368 CLEVELAND 18L B e X
0369 CLEVELAND 18M B
0370 CLEVELAND 18N e e e e e e e e e e e o. 182
0371 CLEVELAND 180 e e e e e e e e e e e 227
0372 CLEVELAND 18P e =17
0373 CLEVELAND 18Q e X
0374 CLEVELAND 18R e e e e e e 4 e e« o« . . 159
0375 CLEVELAND 18S B
0376 CLEVELAND 19A e e e e e e e e e e e e e« . . 38
0377 CLEVELAND 19B - Y
0378 CLEVELAND 19C e 2 ¥
0379 CLEVELAND 19D e e e e e e e e e e e e ... 213
0380 CLEVELAND 19E e 4]
0381 CLEVELAND 19F e e e e e e e e e e e ... 236
NUMBERED KEY CANVASS OCTOBER 2, 2001
OFFICIAL RESULTS
PRIMARY ELECTION
RUN DATE:05/17/04 02:21 PM CUYAHOGA COUNTY
REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0015
TOTAL PERCENT
TOTAL PERCENT
01 = BALLOTS CAST - CLEV WD14 2,624 09
CAST - BEREA 700
02 = BALLOTS CAST - CLEV WD15 4,407 10
CAST - BREA WD2 224
03 = BALLOTS CAST - CLEV WD16 4,523 11
CAST - BREA WD3 476
04 = BALLOTS CAST - CLEV WD17 2,573 12
CAST - EAST CLEVLAND 3,658
05 = BALLOTS CAST - CLEV WD18 3,488 13
CAST - ECLE WD2 1,047
06 = BALLOTS CAST - CLEV WD19 3,855 14
CAST - ECLE WD3 1,349
07 = BALLOTS CAST - CLEV WD20 4,730 15
CAST - ECLE WD4 1,262
08 = BALLOTS CAST - CLEV WD21 6,995 16
CAST - FAIRVIEW PARK 2,513
(CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE) o1 02 03 04 05 06
09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
0382 CLEVELAND 19G e Aok
0383 CLEVELAND 19H e e e e e e e e e e e e e w. 229
0384 CLEVELAND 191 e Aok

0385 CLEVELAND 193] e e e e e e e e e e e .. 2485



0386
0387
0388
0389
0390
0391
0392
0393
0394
0395
0396
0397
0398
0399
0400
0401
0402
0403
0404
0405
0406
0407
0408
0409
0410
0411
0412
0413
0414
0415
0416
0417
0418
0419
0420
0421
0422
0423
0424
0425
0426
0427
0428
0429
0430
0431
0432

NUMBERED KEY CANVASS
OFFICIAL RESULTS

CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND

19K
19L
19M
19N
190
19P
190
19R
195
19T
20A
20B
20C
20D
20E
20F
206
20H
201
207
20K
20L
20M
20N
200
20P
200
20R
205
20T
20U
21A
21B
21C
21D
21E
21F
21G
21H
211
213
21K
21L
21M
21N
210
21P

OCTOBER 2, 2001

PRIMARY ELECTION

. 105
. 285
. 220
. 199

. 199
. 229
. 204
. 209

79

84

. 254

. 224
. 204
. 329
. 232
. 249
. 205
. 232
. 186
. 243
. 193
. 224
. 232
. 222
. 191
. 271
. 205
. 217
. 209
. 132

. 302
. 311
. 311
. 198
. 288
. 217
. 183
. 180
. 370
. 323
. 369
. 283
. 305
. 310
. 318
. 411



RUN DATE:05/17/04 02:21 PM CUYAHOGA COUNTY
REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0016

TOTAL PERCENT
TOTAL PERCENT

01 = BALLOTS CAST - CLEV WD14 2,624 09 = BALLOTS
CAST - BEREA 700

02 = BALLOTS CAST - CLEV WD15 4,407 10 = BALLOTS
CAST - BREA WD2 224

03 = BALLOTS CAST - CLEV WD16 4,523 11 = BALLOTS
CAST - BREA WD3 476

04 = BALLOTS CAST - CLEV WD17 2,573 12 = BALLOTS
CAST - EAST CLEVLAND 3,658

05 = BALLOTS CAST - CLEV WD18 3,488 13 = BALLOTS
CAST - ECLE WD2 1,047

06 = BALLOTS CAST - CLEV WD19 3,855 14 = BALLOTS
CAST - ECLE WD3 1,349

07 = BALLOTS CAST - CLEV WD20 4,730 15 = BALLOTS
CAST - ECLE WD4 1,262

08 = BALLOTS CAST - CLEV WD21 6,995 16 = BALLOTS
CAST - FAIRVIEW PARK 2,513

(CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE) 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08

09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

0433 CLEVELAND 21Q B
0434 CLEVELAND 21R e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e .. 203
0435 CLEVELAND 21S e 12
0436 CLEVELAND 21T e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e ... 288
0437 CLEVELAND 21U e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 22
0438 CLEVELAND 21V e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e .. 270
0439 CLEVELAND 21W Y
0507 BEREA 2-A
. 44 . 44
0508 BEREA 2-B

23 . 23
0509 BEREA 2-C
. 44 . 44
0510 BEREA 2-D
. 42 . 42
0511 BEREA 2-E

66 . 66
0512 BEREA 3-A
. 163 . . . . 163
0513 BEREA 3-B
. 104 . . . . 104
0514 BEREA 3-C

9. ... 91



0515 BEREA 3-D

. 107
0652

0653
0654
0655
0656
0657
0658
0659
0660
0661
0662
0663
0664
0665
0666
0667
0668
0669
0670
0671
0672
0673
0674

0675

EAST
EAST
EAST
EAST
EAST
EAST
EAST
EAST
EAST
EAST
EAST
EAST
EAST
EAST
EAST
EAST
EAST
EAST
EAST
EAST
EAST
EAST
EAST

EAST

. . 107
CLEVELAND

CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND

CLEVELAND

2-A

148 .

147 .

147 .

173 .

185 .

3-H

162 .

3-1

157 .

4-A

153 .

4-B

116 .

4-C

125 .

4-D

196 .

4-E

144 .

4-F

193 .

4-G

155 .

148

147

69

68

. 136

. 209

. 133

82

. 147 -
80 -
. 190 -
. 135 -
72 -
. 173 -
. 185 -
. 162 -

. 157

153
116
125
196
144
193

155



0676

é753.FAIéViEw
é7é4.FAIéViEw
é7éS.FAIéViEw
é756.FAIéViEw
é7é7.FAIéViEw
é758.FAIéViEw
é7é9.FAIéViEw
é7AO.FAIéViEw
é741.FAIéViEw

0742 FAIRVIEW

PARK

PARK

PARK 1
PARK 1
PARK 1
PARK 2
PARK 2

PARK 2

EAST CLEVELAND 4-H

148 .

PARK 1-A
B
c
b
2A
B
c
b
3A

PARK 3-B

NUMBERED KEY CANVASS
OFFICIAL RESULTS

RUN DATE:05/17/04 ©2:21 PM

01 = BALLOTS
CAST - BEREA

02 = BALLOTS
CAST - BREA WD2

03 = BALLOTS
CAST - BREA WD3

04 = BALLOTS

CAST

CAST

CAST

CAST

CAST - EAST CLEVLAND

05 = BALLOTS
CAST - ECLE WD2
06 = BALLOTS
CAST - ECLE WD3
07 = BALLOTS
CAST - ECLE WD4
08 = BALLOTS
CAST - FAIRVIEW

CAST

CAST

CAST

CAST
PARK

CLEV

CLEV

CLEV

CLEV

CLEV

CLEV

CLEV

CLEV

WD14

WD15

WD16

WD17

WD18

WD19

WD20

WD21

REPORT-EL52

148

OCTOBER 2, 2001
PRIMARY ELECTION
CUYAHOGA COUNTY

TOTAL PERCENT
2,624
4,407
4,523
2,573
3,488
3,855

4,730

6,995

09

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

BALLOTS

BALLOTS

BALLOTS

BALLOTS

BALLOTS

BALLOTS

BALLOTS

BALLOTS

(CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE)

09 10 11

12

13

. 159
L 136
L 151
. 118
. 104
.45 .
L 116
114
. 150
C132
PAGE 0017
TOTAL PERCENT
700
224
476
3,658
1,047
1,349
1,262
2,513
01 02
14 15 16



FAIRVIEW
FAIRVIEW
FAIRVIEW
0746 FAIRVIEW
0747 FAIRVIEW
0748 FAIRVIEW
0749 FAIRVIEW
0750 FAIRVIEW
0751 FAIRVIEW
0752 FAIRVIEW
0753 FAIRVIEW
1225 ABSENTEE
1226 ABSENTEE
1227 ABSENTEE
1228 ABSENTEE
1229 ABSENTEE
1230 ABSENTEE
1231 ABSENTEE
1232 ABSENTEE
1233 ABSENTEE
. .5..5

1234 ABSENTEE
11 . .
1235 ABSENTEE

i256.AéSéN+Eé
i2é7.AéSéN+Eé
i258.AéSéN+Eé
i2é9.AéSéN+Eé
i2AO.AéSéN+Eé

1241 ABSENTEE

3-E

PARK 4-A

PARK 4-B

PARK 4-C

PARK 4-D

PARK
PARK

PARK

PARK 5-

VOTERS

VOTERS
VOTERS
VOTERS
VOTERS
VOTERS
VOTERS
VOTERS
VOTERS

VOTERS
11
VOTERS
VOTERS
VOTERS

VOTERS

VOTERS
VOTERS

VOTERS

5-A
5-B

5-C

D

- CL14
- CL15
- CL16
- CL17
- CL18
- CL19
- CL20

- CL21
- BRE2

- BRE3

- ECL2
55 . 55
- ECL3
48 . . .
- ECL4
32 . .
- FRP1

- FRP2
- FRP3

- FRP4

. 148
e
o
o
e

L 115

142
L

. 149

. 152

172
. 346

48

32

16
29

50

. 328

204
. 243
328
. 276
. 484



1242 ABSENTEE VOTERS - FRP5 e
53

ANUMBERED KEY CANVASS OCTOBER 2, 2001
OFFICIAL RESULTS
PRIMARY ELECTION
RUN DATE:05/17/04 ©2:21 PM CUYAHOGA COUNTY
REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0018

TOTAL PERCENT
TOTAL PERCENT

01 = BALLOTS CAST - FRPK WD1 580 09 = BALLOTS
CAST - MDHT WD3 856

02 = BALLOTS CAST - FRPK WD2 412 10 = BALLOTS
CAST - MDHT WD4 357

03 = BALLOTS CAST - FRPK WD3 657 11 = BALLOTS
CAST - SEVEN HILLS 991

04 = BALLOTS CAST - FRPK WD4 332 12 = BALLOTS
CAST - SVHL WD1 312

05 = BALLOTS CAST - FRPK WD5 532 13 = BALLOTS
CAST - SVHL WD2 210

06 = BALLOTS CAST - MIDDLEBURG HEIGHTS 1,848 14 = BALLOTS
CAST - SVHL WD3 243

07 = BALLOTS CAST - MDHT WD1 297 15 = BALLOTS
CAST - SVHL WD4 226

08 = BALLOTS CAST - MDHT WD2 338

0733 FAIRVIEW PARK 1- 159
0734 FAIRVIEW PARK 1- 136
0735 FAIRVIEW PARK 1- 151
0736 FAIRVIEW PARK 1- 118

0737 FAIRVIEW PARK 2- . lo4
0738 FAIRVIEW PARK 2- . 49
0739 FAIRVIEW PARK 2- . 116
0740 FAIRVIEW PARK 2- . 114
0741 FAIRVIEW PARK 3- . 150
0742 FAIRVIEW PARK . 132
0743 FAIRVIEW PARK 3- . 1ol
0744 FAIRVIEW PARK 3- . 148
0745 FAIRVIEW PARK 3- 76

0746 FAIRVIEW PARK 4- 78
0747 FAIRVIEW PARK 4- 60
0748 FAIRVIEW PARK 4- 70
0749 FAIRVIEW PARK 4- 115

0750 FAIRVIEW PARK
0751 FAIRVIEW PARK

142
36

VU DBREDDRWWWWWNNNNRERERPR
1
W OMNW>MUOUMNM®®>IOMNTTD>ONTD>



0752 FAIRVIEW PARK 5-C
0753 FAIRVIEW PARK 5-D

0938 MIDDLEBURG
0939 MIDDLEBURG
0940 MIDDLEBURG
0941 MIDDLEBURG
0942 MIDDLEBURG
0943 MIDDLEBURG
0944 MIDDLEBURG
0945 MIDDLEBURG
0946 MIDDLEBURG
0947 MIDDLEBURG
. 200

0948 MIDDLEBURG
. 166

0949 MIDDLEBURG
. 122

0950 MIDDLEBURG
. 151

0951 MIDDLEBURG
. 184

0952 MIDDLEBURG
. . 108
0953 MIDDLEBURG
. . . . 93
0954 MIDDLEBURG
e .. 77
0955 MIDDLEBURG
68

HTS
HTS
HTS
HTS
HTS
HTS
HTS
HTS
HTS
HTS

HTS

HTS

HTS

HTS

HTS

HTS

HTS

HTS

1197 SEVEN

1198 SEVEN

1199 SEVEN

1200 SEVEN

1201 SEVEN

1202 SEVEN

1203 SEVEN

1204 SEVEN
1205 SEVEN

1206 SEVEN

1207 SEVEN

HILLS 1-A
. 116 .
HILLS 1-B
. 84 .
HILLS 1-C
. 88 .
HILLS 2-A

48 .

WINNNNMNNRRPRRPR
1
>PmMOMN®>0ONW>

w
1
ve]

w
1
(@]

3-D

3-E

4-A

4-B

4-C

4-D

116

84

88

HILLS 2-B

. 51.
HILLS 2-C
46

HILLS 2-D

. 57 .
HILLS 3-A
. 75 .
HILLS 3-B
. 103 .
HILLS 3-C

46 .

HILLS 4-A

48

51

46

57

75
. 103

46

. 149
. 152

28 .
30 .
77 .
. 154 .
88 .
63 .
32 .
74 .
. 62 .
. 200 .

. 166 .
. 122 .
. 151 .
. 184 .
. l1le8 .
93 .
77 .

68 .

28
30
77
154

88
63
32
74
62



« « « o . .. 50. 50
1208 SEVEN HILLS 4-B e
e e e . . . 43 . 43
NUMBERED KEY CANVASS OCTOBER 2, 2001
OFFICIAL RESULTS
PRIMARY ELECTION
RUN DATE:05/17/04 02:21 PM CUYAHOGA COUNTY
REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0019
TOTAL PERCENT
TOTAL PERCENT
01 = BALLOTS CAST FRPK WD1 580 09 = BALLOTS
CAST - MDHT WD3 856
02 = BALLOTS CAST FRPK WD2 412 10 = BALLOTS
CAST - MDHT WD4 357
03 = BALLOTS CAST FRPK WD3 657 11 = BALLOTS
CAST - SEVEN HILLS 991
04 = BALLOTS CAST FRPK WD4 332 12 = BALLOTS
CAST - SVHL WD1 312
05 = BALLOTS CAST FRPK WD5 532 13 = BALLOTS
CAST - SVHL WD2 210
06 = BALLOTS CAST - MIDDLEBURG HEIGHTS 1,848 14 = BALLOTS
CAST - SVHL WD3 243
07 = BALLOTS CAST - MDHT WD1 297 15 = BALLOTS
CAST - SVHL WD4 226
08 = BALLOTS CAST - MDHT WD2 338
(CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE) 01 02 03 04 05 06 o7 08
09 10 11 13 14 15
1209 SEVEN HILLS 4-C ..
.+« « . . . 33. 33
1210 SEVEN HILLS 4-D ..
« + . . .. 60 .. 60
1211 SEVEN HILLS 4-E ..
- i B i |
1238 ABSENTEE VOTERS FRP1 16
1239 ABSENTEE VOTERS FRP2 . . .. 29
1240 ABSENTEE VOTERS FRP3 « « « .« . . . 50
1241 ABSENTEE VOTERS FRP4 -
1242 ABSENTEE VOTERS FRP5 -
1243 ABSENTEE VOTERS - MDH1 B
1244 ABSENTEE VOTERS - MDH2 R L A
1245 ABSENTEE VOTERS - MDH3 -
. 33
1246 ABSENTEE VOTERS - MDH4 B B

B §
1247 ABSENTEE VOTERS

SVH1



c e e e o .. 24, 24
1248 ABSENTEE VOTERS - SVH2

- T
1249 ABSENTEE VOTERS - SVH3
A L A
1250 ABSENTEE VOTERS - SVH4
9 . 9
A
NUMBERED KEY CANVASS OCTOBER 2, 2001
OFFICIAL RESULTS
PRIMARY ELECTION
RUN DATE:05/17/04 ©2:21 PM CUYAHOGA COUNTY

REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0020

VOTES PERCENT
VOTES PERCENT
CLEVELAND CITY - MAYOR (2 to be nominated)

01 = JOHN E. BARNES, IJR. 1,178 1.44

02 = DAN BRADY 1,526 1.86 @7 = MARY ROSE
OAKAR 15,785 19.28

03 = JANE L. CAMPBELL 24,453 29.87 08 = RAYMOND C.
PIERCE 23,457 28.66

04 = IRV CHUDNER 307 .38 09 = RICKY L.
PITTMAN 468 .57

05 = BILL DENIHAN 1,935 2.36 10 = KENT A.
WHITLEY 168 .21

06 = TIM McCORMACK 12,563 15.35 11 = WRITE-IN

19 .02

o1 02 03 04 05 06 o7 08

0001 CLEVELAND 1A 13 %] 50 1 1 8 6 104
2 %] 0

0002 CLEVELAND 1B 2 %] 59 (%] 4 5 11 125
%] 1 0

0003 CLEVELAND 1C 9 2 71 (%] %] 4 11 106
%] %] 0

0004 CLEVELAND 1D 7 %] 61 (%] 3 4 13 86
3 %] 0

0005 CLEVELAND 1E 8 1 60 (%] 2 5 14 132
1 1 0

0006 CLEVELAND 1F 11 1 81 (%] %] 13 26 148
1 %] 0

0007 CLEVELAND 1G 11 1 61 (%] 3 4 15 134

1 0 0



0008

0009

0010

0011

0012

0013

0014

0015

0016

0017

0018

0019

0020

0021

0022

0023

0024

0025

0026

0027

0028

0029

0030

0031

0032
%]

CLEVELAND
1
CLEVELAND
1
CLEVELAND
1
CLEVELAND
3
CLEVELAND
%]
CLEVELAND
%]
CLEVELAND
%]
CLEVELAND
%]
CLEVELAND
%]
CLEVELAND
3
CLEVELAND
1
CLEVELAND
%]
CLEVELAND
3
CLEVELAND
3
CLEVELAND
%]
CLEVELAND
2
CLEVELAND
%]
CLEVELAND
%]
CLEVELAND
%]
CLEVELAND
%]
CLEVELAND
%]
CLEVELAND
%]
CLEVELAND
1
CLEVELAND
%]
CLEVELAND
%]

17

17

17

11

10

12

18

11

17

67

58

70

91

61

64

111

73

65

85

76

62

88

65

77

69

26

36

55

34

61

43

74

57

34

14

11

11

16

11

10

12

12

23

11

12

27

17

21

16

12

15

18

17

13

25

20

17

23

12

18

22

14

10

14

20

14

38

14

154

101

128

179

117

203

147

179

134

178

182

186

162

148

le1l

176

52

10

135

48

145

95

101

87

87



0033 CLEVELAND 23] 5 3 61

%] 2 0

0034 CLEVELAND 2K 3 2 69
2 2 0

0035 CLEVELAND 2L 6 %] 59
1 %] 0

0036 CLEVELAND 2M 4 %] 45
1 %] 0

0037 CLEVELAND 2N 0 %] 14
%] %] 0

0038 CLEVELAND 20 7 1 52
1 %] 0

0039 CLEVELAND 2P 1 %] 12
%] %] 0

0040 CLEVELAND 2Q 3 %] 60
1 1 0

0041 CLEVELAND 2R 3 1 43
3 %] 0

0042 CLEVELAND 2S 5 4 59
2 %] 0

0043 CLEVELAND 2T 1 %] 54
%] %] 0

0044 CLEVELAND 2U 12 2 46
1 %] 0

0045 CLEVELAND 3A 2 %] 12
1 %] 0

0046 CLEVELAND 3B 7 1 87
1 %] 0

0047 CLEVELAND 3C 1 %] 14
%] %] 0

0048 CLEVELAND 3D 6 1 72
%] %] 0

0049 CLEVELAND 3E 8 3 53
4 %] 0

0050 CLEVELAND 3F 3 1 44
2 %] 0

0051 CLEVELAND 3G 5 %] 73
%] 1 0

NUMBERED KEY CANVASS
OFFICIAL RESULTS

PRIMARY ELECTION
CUYAHOGA COUNTY

RUN DATE:05/17/04 ©2:21 PM

REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0021
VOTES
VOTES PERCENT
CLEVELAND CITY - MAYOR (2 to be nominated)
01 = JOHN E. BARNES, IJR. 1,178
02 = DAN BRADY 1,526

OAKAR 15,785  19.28

0

PERCENT

OCTOBER 2, 2001

10

o7

13 91
21 99
19 113
9 152
8 6
14 137
2 15
7 111
25 119
15 127
10 95
10 99
1 28
22 130
4 28
12 125
16 132
8 70
12 133
= MARY ROSE



03 = JANE L. CAMPBELL 24,453 29.87 08 = RAYMOND C.
PIERCE 23,457 28.66
04 = IRV CHUDNER 307 .38 09 = RICKY L.
PITTMAN 468 .57
05 = BILL DENIHAN 1,935 2.36 10 = KENT A.
WHITLEY 168 .21
06 = TIM McCORMACK 12,563 15.35 11 = WRITE-IN
19 .02
(CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE) o1 02 03 04 05 06 o7 08
09 10 11
0052 CLEVELAND 3H 4 %] 33 (%] %] 2 7 73
%] 1 0
0053 CLEVELAND 31 6 1 63 (%] 1 14 22 152
2 1 0
0054 CLEVELAND 3] 6 %] 37 (%] %] 6 13 68
4 %] 5
0055 CLEVELAND 3K 7 1 38 (%] 3 11 9 95
2 1 0
0056 CLEVELAND 3L 11 %] 61 (%] %] 8 22 112
%] %] 0
0057 CLEVELAND 3M 5 %] 63 (%] 1 15 26 111
1 1 0
0058 CLEVELAND 3N 4 %] 56 (%] 1 9 15 136
2 %] 0
0059 CLEVELAND 30 7 %] 43 (%] 1 3 16 57
1 1 0
0060 CLEVELAND 3P 1 %] 19 (%] %] 1 8 50
1 1 0
0061 CLEVELAND 3Q 4 %] 43 (%] %] 11 24 98
1 %] 0
0062 CLEVELAND 3R 5 %] 54 (%] 3 7 17 125
1 %] 0
0063 CLEVELAND 3S 8 %] 66 (%] 2 10 20 120
3 1 0
0064 CLEVELAND 3T 6 %] 55 (%] %] 8 16 90
%] 1 0
0065 CLEVELAND 3U 12 %] 56 (%] 2 7 13 151
1 %] 0
0066 CLEVELAND 3V 5 %] 63 (%] 1 16 9 112
%] %] 0
0067 CLEVELAND 3W 9 1 44 2 2 3 12 92
%] %] 0
0068 CLEVELAND 4A 0 %] 0 (%] %] 0 0 %]
%] %] 0
0069 CLEVELAND 4B 1 3 80 1 %] 29 13 70

2 4 0



0070

0071

0072

0073

0074

0075

0076

0077

0078

0079

0080

0081

0082

0083

0084

0085

0086

0087

0088

0089

0090

0091

0092

0093

0094
2

CLEVELAND
1
CLEVELAND
2
CLEVELAND
%]
CLEVELAND
1
CLEVELAND
2
CLEVELAND
%]
CLEVELAND
%]
CLEVELAND
1
CLEVELAND
1
CLEVELAND
2
CLEVELAND
%]
CLEVELAND
3
CLEVELAND
1
CLEVELAND
%]
CLEVELAND
1
CLEVELAND
3
CLEVELAND
%]
CLEVELAND
2
CLEVELAND
%]
CLEVELAND
1
CLEVELAND
%]
CLEVELAND
%]
CLEVELAND
%]
CLEVELAND
%]
CLEVELAND
%]

4c
4D
4E
4F
46
4H
41
43
4K
4L
4am
4N
40
4p
4Q
4R
4s
47
4u
SA
5B
5C
5D
SE

5F
0

58

49

44

218

73

61

34

51

44

49

38

67

66

59

69

103

46

66

40

20

31

11

17

32

10

27

28

21

12

10

10

19

19

17

10

17

14

20

14

12

19

20

19

13

10

16

106

79

108

34

93

110

66

111

86

125

134

135

42

118

121

92

60

99

79

52

16

33

59

80



0095 CLEVELAND 5G 0 %] 1 (%] %] 0 0 2

%] %] 0

0096 CLEVELAND 5H 0 1 31 (%] 2 7 7 108
2 %] 0

0097 CLEVELAND 5I 1 1 27 (%] %] 0 5 50
3 %] 0

0098 CLEVELAND 53] 0 %] 20 (%] 1 8 23 7
%] %] 0

0099 CLEVELAND 5K 0 1 32 (%] %] 11 17 104
%] %] 0

0100 CLEVELAND 5L 1 1 22 (%] %] 8 17 49
1 1 0

0101 CLEVELAND 5M 3 2 26 (%] 1 8 18 78
1 %] 0

0102 CLEVELAND 5N 2 %] 29 1 1 5 13 93
3 1 0

0103 CLEVELAND 50 1 %] 30 (%] %] 11 11 85
7 %] 0

NUMBERED KEY CANVASS OCTOBER 2, 2001

OFFICIAL RESULTS
PRIMARY ELECTION
RUN DATE:05/17/04 ©2:21 PM CUYAHOGA COUNTY
REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0022

VOTES PERCENT
VOTES PERCENT
CLEVELAND CITY - MAYOR (2 to be nominated)

01 = JOHN E. BARNES, IJR. 1,178 1.44
02 = DAN BRADY 1,526 1.86 @7 = MARY ROSE
OAKAR 15,785 19.28
03 = JANE L. CAMPBELL 24,453 29.87 08 = RAYMOND C.
PIERCE 23,457 28.66
04 = IRV CHUDNER 307 .38 09 = RICKY L.
PITTMAN 468 .57
05 = BILL DENIHAN 1,935 2.36 10 = KENT A.
WHITLEY 168 .21
06 = TIM McCORMACK 12,563 15.35 11 = WRITE-IN
19 .02
(CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE) o1 02 03 04 05 06 o7 08
09 10 11
0104 CLEVELAND 5P 0 1 15 (%] 3 8 17 4
%] %] 0
0105 CLEVELAND 5Q 1 %] 25 (%] 1 3 20 80
1 %] 0
0106 CLEVELAND 5R 3 %] 46 (%] %] 6 18 139

0 1 0



0107

0108

0109

0110

0111

0112

0113

0114

0115

0116

0117

0118

0119

0120

0121

0122

0123

0124

0125

0126

0127

0128

0129

0130

0131
1

CLEVELAND
%]
CLEVELAND
%]
CLEVELAND
%]
CLEVELAND
%]
CLEVELAND
%]
CLEVELAND
1
CLEVELAND
%]
CLEVELAND
%]
CLEVELAND
%]
CLEVELAND
%]
CLEVELAND
%]
CLEVELAND
1
CLEVELAND
%]
CLEVELAND
1
CLEVELAND
%]
CLEVELAND
2
CLEVELAND
%]
CLEVELAND
%]
CLEVELAND
2
CLEVELAND
%]
CLEVELAND
%]
CLEVELAND
1
CLEVELAND
2
CLEVELAND
1
CLEVELAND
1

5S
5T
5U
5V
6A
6B
6C
6D
6E
6F
6G
6H
6I
6]
6K
6L
6M
6N
60
6P
6Q
6R
6S
6T

eu

26

33

24

73

58

22

81

72

78

57

47

82

77

61

42

79

63

37

46

117

52

30

21

14

32

15

32

10

11

28

24

19

27

22

11

20

20

13

13

10

10

20

19

13

15

19

13

20

25

35

76

96

77

80

46

57

100

116

94

59

36

85

71

72

68

99

80

42

115

72



0132 CLEVELAND 6V 9 1 53 (%] 1

%] %] 0

0133 CLEVELAND 6W 1 %] 6 (%] %]
%] 1 0

0134 CLEVELAND 7A 2 2 58 1 1
1 %] 0

0135 CLEVELAND 7B 1 2 55 (%] %]
6 %] 0

0136 CLEVELAND 7C 0 %] 11 1 %]
2 1 0

0137 CLEVELAND 7D 4 %] 79 1 %]
4 %] 0

0138 CLEVELAND 7E 1 1 30 (%] %]
%] %] 0

0139 CLEVELAND 7F 1 1 30 (%] 1
1 1 0

0140 CLEVELAND 7G 1 3 31 (%] %]
2 1 0

0141 CLEVELAND 7H 1 1 32 (%] 3
1 1 0

0142 CLEVELAND 71 5 4 42 (%] 2
2 %] 1

0143 CLEVELAND 73] 1 %] 58 2 2
4 3 0

0144 CLEVELAND 7K 1 %] 20 (%] 1
%] %] 0

0145 CLEVELAND 7L 3 %] 43 (%] 2
%] 1 0

0146 CLEVELAND 7M 2 1 47 (%] 3
4 %] 0

0147 CLEVELAND 7N 3 1 55 (%] 1
6 %] 0

0148 CLEVELAND 70 0 %] 48 (%] %]
%] %] 0

0149 CLEVELAND 7P 1 %] 62 1 2
4 %] 0

0150 CLEVELAND 7Q 0 %] 22 (%] 1
%] %] 0

0151 CLEVELAND 7R 2 1 34 (%] 2
1 %] 0

0152 CLEVELAND 7S 1 2 32 (%] 1
3 %] 0

0153 CLEVELAND 7T 1 %] 66 1 %]
%] 1 0

0154 CLEVELAND 7U 5 3 48 1 1
%] %] 1

0155 CLEVELAND 7V 1 %] 8 1 1
%] %] 0

NUMBERED KEY CANVASS OCTOBER 2, 2001

OFFICIAL RESULTS

16

14

12

17

13

11

11

17

18

20

13

27

22

25

16

13

11

10

23

13

23

10

12

14

11

23

26

15

11

92

149

112

44

84

86

50

38

89

75

90

45

95

107

112

69

139

41

42

82

76

56

18



RUN DATE:05/17/04 ©2:21 PM

REPORT-EL52

PAGE 0023

VOTES PERCENT

CLEVELAND CITY - MAYOR (2 to be nominated)

01 =
02 =
OAKAR
03 =
PIERCE
04 =
PITTMAN
05 =
WHITLEY
06 =

JOHN E. BARNES,
DAN BRADY

JR.

JANE L. CAMPBELL
IRV CHUDNER
BILL DENIHAN

TIM McCORMACK

15,785  19.28

23,457  28.66
468 .57

168 .21

PRIMARY ELECTION
CUYAHOGA COUNTY

VOTES PERCENT

1,178 1.44

1,526 1.86

24,453 29.87

307 .38

1,935 2.36

12,563 15.35

(CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE) o1 02

09 10 11

CLEVELAND 7W
6 1 0
CLEVELAND 8A
%] %] 0
CLEVELAND 8B
2 %] 0
CLEVELAND 8C
3 %] 0
CLEVELAND 8D
3 %] 0
CLEVELAND 8E
5 %] 0
CLEVELAND 8F
%] %] 0
CLEVELAND 8G
2 %] 0
0164 CLEVELAND 8H
2 2 0
CLEVELAND 8I
3 %] 0
CLEVELAND 83]
2 1 0
CLEVELAND 8K
4 %] 0
CLEVELAND 8L
%] %] 0

23 (%] 1
55 (%] 1
75 (%] 3
85 1 1
25 2 1
39 (%] 4
0 (%] %]
32 (%] 1
47 (%] 1
51 (%] 2
31 (%] %]
57 2 %]
11 (%] %]

o7

08

09

10

11

06

15

12

18

15

MARY ROSE
RAYMOND C.
RICKY L.
KENT A.
WRITE-IN
o7 08
26 81
16 118
16 139
21 135
6 41
25 75
0 %]
20 81
12 94
13 109
20 37
12 136
5 22



0169

11

0170

0171

0172

0173

0174

0175

0176

0177

0178

0179

0180

0181

0182

0183

0184

0185

0186

0187

0188

0189

0190

0191

0192

0193
1

CLEVELAND
2
CLEVELAND
1
CLEVELAND
%]
CLEVELAND
%]
CLEVELAND
%]
CLEVELAND
%]
CLEVELAND
2
CLEVELAND
1
CLEVELAND
%]
CLEVELAND
%]
CLEVELAND
1
CLEVELAND
3
CLEVELAND
%]
CLEVELAND
%]
CLEVELAND
%]
CLEVELAND
%]
CLEVELAND
%]
CLEVELAND
2
CLEVELAND
%]
CLEVELAND
%]
CLEVELAND
%]
CLEVELAND
%]
CLEVELAND
%]
CLEVELAND
1
CLEVELAND
%]

8M
8N
80
8P
8Q
8R
8S
8T
9A
9B
9C
9D
9E
9F
96
9H
9I
93
9K
9L
9M
9N
90

9p

NQ

11

12

11

10

17

14

24

11

10

75

59

71

69

94

48

73

66

42

56

55

77

53

60

60

37

53

48

77

57

65

56

78

49

62

11

10

13

12

10

19

12

13

13

10

16

15

16

10

15

11

20

24

18

37

18

23

15

15

15

20

25

20

19

18

30

26

12

12

10

21

22

13

22

11

14

140

107

148

123

166

108

149

82

41

135

95

107

115

123

130

88

96

96

111

130

108

104

117

64

103



0194 CLEVELAND SR 2 2
2 2 0

0195 CLEVELAND 9S 2 4
%] %] 0

0196 CLEVELAND 10A 2 1
5 %] 0

0197 CLEVELAND 10B 2 1
5 %] 0

0198 CLEVELAND 10C 4 3
2 %] 0

0199 CLEVELAND 10D 8 %]
3 %] 0

0200 CLEVELAND 16E 0 %]
3 %] 0

0201 CLEVELAND 10F 2 2
1 %] 0

0202 CLEVELAND 10G 2 1
2 3 0

0203 CLEVELAND 10H 7 1
2 %] 0

0204 CLEVELAND 10I 5 3
2 %] 0

0205 CLEVELAND 103] 0 %]
3 1 0

0206 CLEVELAND 10K 2 1
2 1 0

0207 CLEVELAND 10L 2 2
2 1 0

NUMBERED KEY CANVASS
OFFICIAL RESULTS

RUN DATE:05/17/04 ©2:21 PM

REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0024

VOTES PERCENT
CLEVELAND CITY - MAYOR (2 to be nominated)

01 = JOHN E. BARNES, IJR.
02 = DAN BRADY

OAKAR 15,785  19.28
03 = JANE L. CAMPBELL

PIERCE 23,457 28.66
04 = IRV CHUDNER

PITTMAN 468 .57
05 = BILL DENIHAN

WHITLEY 168 .21
06 = TIM McCORMACK

19 .02

61

40

55

39

45

73

51

32

43

56

47

42

50

52

2

OCTOBER 2, 2001

PRIMARY ELECTION

CUYAHOGA COUNTY

VOTES PERCENT

1,
1,

24,

1,

12,

178
526

453

307

935

563

29.

.44
.86

87

.38

.36

.35

17

11

11

11

15

13

21

12

17

11

20

o7

08

09

10

11

21 108
12 24
15 93
13 68
20 82
11 119
7 134
14 87
13 94
35 128
17 112
14 73
20 87
14 110
MARY ROSE
RAYMOND C.
RICKY L.
KENT A.
WRITE-IN



(CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE) o1 02 03 04 05 06 o7 08
09 10 11

0208 CLEVELAND 16M 2 1 60 1 3 2 39 119
1 1 0

0209 CLEVELAND 10N 5 2 42 (%] 1 10 9 85
3 1 0

0210 CLEVELAND 100 1 %] 38 (%] 2 11 15 58
2 1 0

0211 CLEVELAND 10P 2 2 35 (%] 6 7 13 80
3 %] 0

0212 CLEVELAND 10Q 4 2 44 (%] 1 9 10 91
3 %] 0

0213 CLEVELAND 10R 1 %] 26 2 %] 7 13 73
1 %] 0

0214 CLEVELAND 10S 0 2 48 (%] 3 9 3 51
%] %] 0

0215 CLEVELAND 11A 0 %] 22 (%] 2 89 21 19
%] %] 0

0216 CLEVELAND 11B 2 4 91 1 8 57 52 108
1 %] 0

0217 CLEVELAND 11C 0 %] 70 1 7 187 42 11
%] %] 0

0218 CLEVELAND 11D 1 %] 52 (%] 7 92 40 22
%] %] 0

0219 CLEVELAND 11E 1 %] 10 1 1 13 6 18
%] 1 0

0220 CLEVELAND 11F 1 %] 41 (%] 4 47 17 57
%] 1 0

0221 CLEVELAND 11G 2 1 32 2 %] 24 14 42
%] 1 0

0222 CLEVELAND 11H 2 6 50 1 2 60 17 41
%] 2 0

0223 CLEVELAND 11I 0 1 44 (%] 4 80 25 26
%] %] 0

0224 CLEVELAND 1137 0 1 51 1 3 95 21 12
%] %] 0

0225 CLEVELAND 11K 0 2 52 (%] 5 53 17 41
%] 2 0

0226 CLEVELAND 11L 1 3 56 (%] 4 51 22 39
1 %] 0

0227 CLEVELAND 11M 3 1 44 1 5 40 21 64
1 %] 0

0228 CLEVELAND 11N 3 3 65 (%] 15 52 19 29
%] %] 0

0229 CLEVELAND 110 0 1 34 1 2 34 19 25
%] 1 0

0230 CLEVELAND 11P 3 4 66 2 3 126 47 21

0 0 0



0231

0232

0233

0234

0235

0236

0237

0238

0239

0240

0241

0242

0243

0244

0245

0246

0247

0248

0249

0250

0251

0252

0253

0254

0255
1

CLEVELAND
1
CLEVELAND
2
CLEVELAND
%]
CLEVELAND
1
CLEVELAND
%]
CLEVELAND
%]
CLEVELAND
%]
CLEVELAND
%]
CLEVELAND
%]
CLEVELAND
%]
CLEVELAND
%]
CLEVELAND
%]
CLEVELAND
1
CLEVELAND
%]
CLEVELAND
%]
CLEVELAND
%]
CLEVELAND
%]
CLEVELAND
1
CLEVELAND
%]
CLEVELAND
%]
CLEVELAND
%]
CLEVELAND
%]
CLEVELAND
%]
CLEVELAND
%]
CLEVELAND
%]

11Q
11R
11S
11T
11U
12A
12B
12C
12D
12E
12F
126G
12H
121
123
12K
12L
12M
12N
120
12P
12Q
13A
13B

13C
0

36

40

28

39

29

54

46

29

55

30

42

37

34

43

45

41

20

25

38

21

51

73

63

87

11

33

28

39

31

37

39

26

38

47

30

49

25

28

37

31

21

23

18

25

42

25

28

31

27

21

20

24

33

61

60

43

38

34

68

24

32

33

46

37

27

21

33

14

51

17

33

27

55

66

58

52

52

27

11

16

10

21

28

14

35

16

29



0256 CLEVELAND 13D 1 2

%] 1 0

0257 CLEVELAND 13E 0 3
%] %] 0

0258 CLEVELAND 13F 0 %]
%] %] 0

0259 CLEVELAND 13G 0 1
1 1 0

NUMBERED KEY CANVASS
OFFICIAL RESULTS

RUN DATE:05/17/04 02:21 PM
REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0025

VOTES PERCENT
CLEVELAND CITY - MAYOR (2 to be nominated)
01 = JOHN E. BARNES, IJR.
02 = DAN BRADY
OAKAR 15,785 19.28
03 = JANE L. CAMPBELL
PIERCE 23,457 28.66
04 = IRV CHUDNER
PITTMAN 468 .57
05 = BILL DENIHAN
WHITLEY 168 .21
06 = TIM McCORMACK

(CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE) o1 02
09 10 11

0260 CLEVELAND 13H 1 3
3 1 0

0261 CLEVELAND 13I 1 3
%] %] 0

0262 CLEVELAND 133] 1 2
%] %] 0

0263 CLEVELAND 13K 0 %]
%] %] 0

0264 CLEVELAND 13L 0 2
%] %] 0

0265 CLEVELAND 13M 0 2
1 %] 0

0266 CLEVELAND 13N 0 9
%] %] 0

0267 CLEVELAND 130 0 %]
%] %] 0

57

OCTOBER 2, 2001

PRIMARY ELECTION

CUYAHOGA COUNTY

VOTES PERCENT

1,178
1,526

24,453
307
1,935

12,563

56

72
66

76

29.

.44
.86

87

.38

.36

.35

o7

08

09

10

11

06

14

24

16

21

26

31

2 4
38 7
0 %]
17 15
MARY ROSE
RAYMOND C.
RICKY L.
KENT A.
WRITE-IN
o7 08
31 54
7 23
11 30
1 %]
40 12
51 19
38 32
3 11



0268

0269

0270

0271

0272

0273

0274

0275

0276

0277

0278

0279

0280

0281

0282

0283

0284

0285

0286

0287

0288

0289

0290

0291

0292
%]

CLEVELAND
%]
CLEVELAND
%]
CLEVELAND
%]
CLEVELAND
%]
CLEVELAND
%]
CLEVELAND
%]
CLEVELAND
1
CLEVELAND
%]
CLEVELAND
%]
CLEVELAND
%]
CLEVELAND
%]
CLEVELAND
%]
CLEVELAND
%]
CLEVELAND
%]
CLEVELAND
%]
CLEVELAND
%]
CLEVELAND
%]
CLEVELAND
%]
CLEVELAND
%]
CLEVELAND
1
CLEVELAND
%]
CLEVELAND
%]
CLEVELAND
%]
CLEVELAND
%]
CLEVELAND
1

13P
13Q
13R
135S
13T
13U
13V
13W
13X
13Y
132
13AA
14A
14B
14C
14D
14E
14F
14G
14H
141
143
14K
14L

14M

10

29

23

84

72

46

17

23

33

18

15

26

49

54

51

54

46

73

48

10

12

10

32

23

22

14

12

18

26

15

25

23

29

34

12

13

16

56

56

25

20

48

26

20

13

17

18

80

16

30

43

23

37

37

63

44

53

24

15

10

15



0293 CLEVELAND 14N 2 5 66
%] 1 0

0294 CLEVELAND 140 1 4 57
%] 1 0

0295 CLEVELAND 14P 2 1 46
1 %] 0

0296 CLEVELAND 14Q 0 1 46
1 %] 0

0297 CLEVELAND 14R 1 1 27
%] 1 0

0298 CLEVELAND 14S 0 6 51
%] %] 1

0299 CLEVELAND 14T 0 8 48
%] %] 0

0300 CLEVELAND 14U 1 1 42
%] 1 0

0301 CLEVELAND 15A 2 1 58
%] %] 0

0302 CLEVELAND 15B 1 8 47
1 %] 0

0303 CLEVELAND 15C 0 4 37
1 %] 0

0304 CLEVELAND 15D 0 6 36
3 %] 0

0305 CLEVELAND 15E 1 7 48
%] %] 0

0306 CLEVELAND 15F 0 3 69
1 %] 0

0307 CLEVELAND 15G 0 2 98
1 %] 0

0308 CLEVELAND 15H 0 2 36
2 %] 0

0309 CLEVELAND 15I 1 6 30
1 %] 0

0310 CLEVELAND 153 0 9 88
2 %] 0

0311 CLEVELAND 15K 0 7 79
1 %] 0

NUMBERED KEY CANVASS
OFFICIAL RESULTS

PRIMARY ELECTION
CUYAHOGA COUNTY

RUN DATE:05/17/04 ©2:21 PM

REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0026
VOTES
VOTES PERCENT
CLEVELAND CITY - MAYOR (2 to be nominated)
01 = JOHN E. BARNES, IJR. 1,178
02 = DAN BRADY 1,526

OAKAR 15,785  19.28

0

13

12

15

OCTOBER 2, 2001

PERCENT

1.

86

45

27

23

15

38

27

21

18

25

35

35

30

52

65

41

27

63

97

o7

57 9
54 5
25 8
44 4
76 4
74 4
55 5
64 6
49 3
45 7
58 11
55 3
41 4
63 18
117 16
53 14
43 4
75 15
127 7
= MARY ROSE



03 = JANE L. CAMPBELL 24,453 29.87 08

PIERCE 23,457 28.66

04 = IRV CHUDNER 307 .38 09
PITTMAN 468 .57

05 = BILL DENIHAN 1,935 2.36 10
WHITLEY 168 .21

06 = TIM McCORMACK 12,563 15.35 11

19 .02
(CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE) o1 02 03 04 05 06

09 10 11

0312 CLEVELAND 15L 1 7 96 (%] 10 75
%] %] 0

0313 CLEVELAND 15M 0 8 140 2 24 111
%] %] 0

0314 CLEVELAND 15N 1 8 111 (%] 20 87
%] 1 0

0315 CLEVELAND 150 1 8 66 (%] 8 33
%] 1 0

0316 CLEVELAND 15P 1 8 71 (%] 11 51
1 %] 0

0317 CLEVELAND 15Q 0 1 19 2 4 27
%] %] 0

0318 CLEVELAND 15R 0 7 101 (%] 11 103
2 %] 0

0319 CLEVELAND 16A 0 8 26 (%] 3 32
%] %] 0

0320 CLEVELAND 16B 0 %] 5 (%] %] 2
%] %] 0

0321 CLEVELAND 16C 0 %] 1 (%] %] 1
%] %] 0

0322 CLEVELAND 16D 0 2 14 (%] 3 11
%] %] 0

0323 CLEVELAND 16E 0 %] 2 (%] %] 2
%] %] 0

0324 CLEVELAND 16F 2 6 108 (%] 20 75
%] %] 0

0325 CLEVELAND 16G 0 8 89 (%] 10 47
%] %] 0

0326 CLEVELAND 16H 0 6 115 1 5 80
%] %] 0

0327 CLEVELAND 16I 2 10 66 5 11 68
%] %] 0

0328 CLEVELAND 163] 1 8 69 2 15 61
1 %] 0

0329 CLEVELAND 16K 1 3 61 1 10 57

0 0 0

RAYMOND C.
RICKY L.
KENT A.
WRITE-IN
o7 08
118 3
93 3
112 3
53 %]
57 4
39 3
132 4
39 3
3 %]
1 %]
20 %]
2 %]
133 2
92 1
105 3
98 7
85 1
51 %]



0330

0331

0332

0333

0334

0335

0336

0337

0338

0339

0340

0341

0342

0343

0344

0345

0346

0347

0348

0349

0350

0351

0352

0353

0354
%]

CLEVELAND
%]
CLEVELAND
%]
CLEVELAND
%]
CLEVELAND
%]
CLEVELAND
%]
CLEVELAND
%]
CLEVELAND
%]
CLEVELAND
%]
CLEVELAND
%]
CLEVELAND
%]
CLEVELAND
1
CLEVELAND
%]
CLEVELAND
%]
CLEVELAND
%]
CLEVELAND
%]
CLEVELAND
1
CLEVELAND
%]
CLEVELAND
%]
CLEVELAND
1
CLEVELAND
%]
CLEVELAND
%]
CLEVELAND
%]
CLEVELAND
%]
CLEVELAND
1
CLEVELAND
%]

16L
16M
16N
160
16P
16Q
16R
165
16T
16U
17A
17B
17¢C
17D
17E
17F
176G
17H
171
173
17K
17L
17M
17N

170

79

60

90

103

73

103

85

74

86

47

56

45

30

38

33

68

60

36

82

38

27

66

33

46

11

11

13

12

11

64

60

98

67

73

83

68

81

65

28

46

29

20

23

35

37

22

35

50

30

17

29

36

38

10

58

70

79

86

80

73

61

94

76

46

56

53

43

42

46

50

53

53

84

33

24

46

46

56

10

12

13

13



0355 CLEVELAND 17P 0 3 32 (%] 1 17 49 5
%] %] 0

0356 CLEVELAND 17Q 0 %] 0 (%] %] 0 0 %]
%] %] 0

0357 CLEVELAND 18A 0 3 87 (%] 34 31 39 4
%] %] 0

0358 CLEVELAND 18B 0 1 50 2 12 17 21 6
%] %] 0

0359 CLEVELAND 18C 0 3 49 1 21 37 32 11
%] %] 0

0360 CLEVELAND 18D 0 3 45 1 7 20 37 14
%] %] 0

0361 CLEVELAND 18E 0 8 83 3 7 50 63 17
%] %] 0

0362 CLEVELAND 18F 0 3 47 (%] 7 36 42 22
%] %] 0

0363 CLEVELAND 18G 1 4 117 1 36 43 51 10
1 %] 0

NUMBERED KEY CANVASS OCTOBER 2, 2001

OFFICIAL RESULTS
PRIMARY ELECTION
RUN DATE:05/17/04 ©2:21 PM CUYAHOGA COUNTY
REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0027

VOTES PERCENT
VOTES PERCENT
CLEVELAND CITY - MAYOR (2 to be nominated)

01 = JOHN E. BARNES, IJR. 1,178 1.44
02 = DAN BRADY 1,526 1.86 @7 = MARY ROSE
OAKAR 15,785 19.28
03 = JANE L. CAMPBELL 24,453 29.87 08 = RAYMOND C.
PIERCE 23,457 28.66
04 = IRV CHUDNER 307 .38 09 = RICKY L.
PITTMAN 468 .57
05 = BILL DENIHAN 1,935 2.36 10 = KENT A.
WHITLEY 168 .21
06 = TIM McCORMACK 12,563 15.35 11 = WRITE-IN
19 .02
(CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE) o1 02 03 04 05 06 o7 08
09 10 11
0364 CLEVELAND 18H 1 5 43 (%] 4 26 49 4
%] %] 0
0365 CLEVELAND 18I 0 6 76 (%] 16 56 50 20
%] %] 0
0366 CLEVELAND 18] 1 3 50 (%] 4 45 35 9

1 0 0



0367

0368

0369

0370

0371

0372

0373

0374

0375

0376

0377

0378

0379

0380

0381

0382

0383

0384

0385

0386

0387

0388

0389

0390

0391
%]

CLEVELAND
1
CLEVELAND
%]
CLEVELAND
1
CLEVELAND
1
CLEVELAND
%]
CLEVELAND
1
CLEVELAND
%]
CLEVELAND
%]
CLEVELAND
%]
CLEVELAND
%]
CLEVELAND
%]
CLEVELAND
%]
CLEVELAND
%]
CLEVELAND
%]
CLEVELAND
%]
CLEVELAND
%]
CLEVELAND
%]
CLEVELAND
%]
CLEVELAND
%]
CLEVELAND
%]
CLEVELAND
%]
CLEVELAND
%]
CLEVELAND
1
CLEVELAND
%]
CLEVELAND
%]

18K
18L
18M
18N
180
18P
18Q
18R
185
19A
19B
19C
19D
19E
19F
196G
19H
191
193
19K
19L
19M
19N
190

19pP

13

14

13

17

11

13

25

35

28

20

26

27

44

15

15

32

42

67

77

82

50

53

55

26

10

15

37

46

38

78

53

54

57

57

52

52

69

54

24

45

11

11

10

13

27

31

65

29

42

39

32

38

23

12

12

22

45

47

52

39

60

52

48

32

57

18

17

28

42

53

53

63

61

42

47

41

11

20

25

20

53

43

67

50

70

47

61

64

57

22

19

60

107

56

16

11

16

14



0392 CLEVELAND 19Q 0 2 23 (%] 5
%] %] 0

0393 CLEVELAND 19R 0 31 77 1 15
1 %] 0

0394 CLEVELAND 19S 0 18 59 1 6
1 %] 0

0395 CLEVELAND 19T 1 12 62 (%] 7
%] %] 0

0396 CLEVELAND 20A 0 7 69 (%] 7
%] %] 0

0397 CLEVELAND 20B 1 12 52 3 11
%] %] 0

0398 CLEVELAND 20C 0 9 114 2 16
%] %] 0

0399 CLEVELAND 20D 0 7 76 5 10
%] %] 0

0400 CLEVELAND 20E 0 7 80 4 4
%] 1 0

0401 CLEVELAND 20F 0 12 61 3 12
%] %] 0

0402 CLEVELAND 20G 0 3 67 2 5
1 %] 0

0403 CLEVELAND 20H 1 6 58 (%] 4
1 %] 0

0404 CLEVELAND 201 1 10 71 1 9
1 %] 3

0405 CLEVELAND 203] 1 16 59 (%] 6
2 %] 0

0406 CLEVELAND 20K 1 6 58 3 4
1 %] 0

0407 CLEVELAND 20L 0 10 70 4 7
%] %] 0

0408 CLEVELAND 206M 2 5 79 1 2
1 %] 0

0409 CLEVELAND 20N 0 6 65 1 1
%] 1 0

0410 CLEVELAND 200 0 10 90 3 12
%] %] 0

0411 CLEVELAND 20P 0 3 69 3 2
%] %] 0

0412 CLEVELAND 20Q 0 3 59 2 5
%] %] 0

0413 CLEVELAND 20R 0 7 57 4 4
1 %] 1

0414 CLEVELAND 20S 0 10 30 2 1
1 %] 0

0415 CLEVELAND 20T 0 %] 0 (%] %]
%] %] 0
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18

71

58

48

76

62

104

70

71

51

75

54

60

36

63

57

58

57

87

64

68

56

30

22

77

59

59

56

59

77

57

72

60

66

41

48

62

78

78

62

49

64

54

63

69

45

11

15

13

20

38

10

10

11



RUN DATE:05/17/04 ©2:21 PM

REPORT-EL52

PAGE 0028

VOTES PERCENT

CLEVELAND CITY - MAYOR (2 to be nominated)

01 = JOHN E. BARNES, IJR.

02 = DAN BRADY
OAKAR

03 = JANE L. CAMPBELL
PIERCE

04 = IRV CHUDNER
PITTMAN

05 = BILL DENIHAN
WHITLEY

06 = TIM McCORMACK

PRIMARY ELECTION
CUYAHOGA COUNTY

VOTES PERCENT

(CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE)

09 10 11

CLEVELAND
5 1 1
CLEVELAND
%] 1 0
CLEVELAND
%] %] 0
CLEVELAND
1 %] 0
CLEVELAND
%] %] 0
CLEVELAND
%] %] 0
CLEVELAND
%] %] 0
CLEVELAND
%] %] 0
CLEVELAND
%] 1 0
CLEVELAND
%] %] 0
CLEVELAND
%] %] 0
CLEVELAND
%] %] 0
CLEVELAND
1 %] 0

15,785  19.28
23,457 28.66
468 .57
168 .21
19 .02
01 02
2 1
0 6
0 3
0 3
1 6
1 3
1 8
0 5
0 4
0 10
1 2
0 3
0 2

1,178 1.44
1,526 1.86
24,453 29.87
307 .38
1,935 2.36
12,563 15.35
03 04 05
77 1 12
109 2 18
116 3 10
115 4 9
65 4 4
90 2 14
58 2 15
51 3 10
46 2 9
116 3 13
106 3 7
97 4 11
103 2 8

o7

08

09

10

11

06

68

82

87

77

50

90

54

57

40

102

112

132

84

MARY ROSE
RAYMOND C.
RICKY L.
KENT A.
WRITE-IN
o7 08
66 20
73 6
83 4
95 3
53 13
84 3
67 9
49 8
72 5
115 8
85 7
116 3
72 7



0429

0430

0431

0432

0433

0434

0435

0436

0437

0438

0439

1212

1213

1214

1215

1216

1217

1218

1219

1220

1221

1222

1223

1224

1225
%]

CLEVELAND
%]
CLEVELAND
%]
CLEVELAND
%]
CLEVELAND
1
CLEVELAND
%]
CLEVELAND
%]
CLEVELAND
%]
CLEVELAND
%]
CLEVELAND
%]
CLEVELAND
%]
CLEVELAND
%]
ABSENTEE
1
ABSENTEE
%]
ABSENTEE
%]
ABSENTEE
1
ABSENTEE
%]
ABSENTEE
1
ABSENTEE
6
ABSENTEE
2
ABSENTEE
%]
ABSENTEE
1
ABSENTEE
%]
ABSENTEE
%]
ABSENTEE
%]
ABSENTEE
%]

21M

0

21N

0

210

0

21P

0

210

0

21R

0

21S

0

21T

0

21U

0

21V

0

21W

0
VOTERS

0
VOTERS

0
VOTERS

0
VOTERS

0
VOTERS

0
VOTERS

0
VOTERS

0
VOTERS

0
VOTERS

0
VOTERS

0
VOTERS

0
VOTERS

0
VOTERS

0
VOTERS

0

cLol

CLO2

CLe3

CLo4

CLO5

CLO6

CcLe7

CLO8

CLO9

CL10

CL11

CL12

CL13

CL14

45

13

13

13

17

85

77

105

113

85

69

62

94

68

83

104

113

56

81

115

39

125

65

112

36

62

38

41

53

31

16

15

21

13

12

13

93

109

90

119

97

48

66

67

50

79

52

27

19

19

15

15

32

31

29

13

20

66

37

36

31

92

96

98

136

108

73

90

102

82

88

85

69

26

57

36

45

67

51

71

28

26

35

85

106

90

12

232

67

127

58

60

113

88

127

92

58

14

21



1226 ABSENTEE VOTERS - CL15 1 3 73 (%] 21 85 142 9

1 1 0

1227 ABSENTEE VOTERS - CL16 1 10 69 7 39 81 112 %]
%] %] 0

1228 ABSENTEE VOTERS - CL17 1 5 50 (%] 12 36 91 4
1 %] 0

1229 ABSENTEE VOTERS - CL18 0 8 49 (%] 26 46 104 4
%] %] 0

1230 ABSENTEE VOTERS - CL19 0 63 69 1 22 50 85 30
%] %] 0

1231 ABSENTEE VOTERS - CL20 1 18 56 5 21 55 107 7
%] %] 0

1232 ABSENTEE VOTERS - CL21 1 8 99 2 23 134 200 7
%] 1 0

ANUMBERED KEY CANVASS OCTOBER 2, 2001
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PRIMARY ELECTION
RUN DATE:05/17/04 02:21 PM CUYAHOGA COUNTY

REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0029

VOTES PERCENT
VOTES PERCENT
CLEVELAND CITY - MEMBER OF COUNCIL WARD 1
(2 to be nominated)

01 = KEN FERGUSON 682 10.78
02 = WINSTON V. GRAGG 31 .49 04 = JOE JONES
4,703 74.31

03 = SANDRA D. JOHNSON 192 3.03 05 = NINA

TURNER 721 11.39
o1 02 03 04 05

0001 CLEVELAND 1A 25 1 7 130 19
0002 CLEVELAND 1B 28 2 8 144 25
0003 CLEVELAND 1C 31 1 10 133 26
0004 CLEVELAND 1D 20 (%] 5 118 33
0005 CLEVELAND 1E 22 1 7 145 50
0006 CLEVELAND 1F 25 1 7 209 38
0007 CLEVELAND 1G 15 1 2 179 35
0008 CLEVELAND 1H 14 2 8 205 35
0009 CLEVELAND 1I 23 1 10 157 25
0010 CLEVELAND 13J 29 %] 8 171 29
0011 CLEVELAND 1K 34 %] 9 216 49
0012 CLEVELAND 1L 20 %] 8 156 25
0013 CLEVELAND 1M 38 %] 8 222 24
0014 CLEVELAND 1N 14 3 12 234 25
0015 CLEVELAND 10 23 3 12 230 31
0016 CLEVELAND 1P 28 1 3 185 20



0017 CLEVELAND 1Q 58 2 19 201 29
0018 CLEVELAND 1R 42 3 5 211 31
0019 CLEVELAND 1S 28 0 4 197 46
0020 CLEVELAND 1T 34 1 5 217 32
0021 CLEVELAND 1U 31 0 7 186 20
0022 CLEVELAND 1V 19 1 4 221 22
0023 CLEVELAND 1W 42 1 8 219 27
1212 ABSENTEE VOTERS - CLO1 39 6 16 417 25

VOTES PERCENT
VOTES PERCENT
CLEVELAND CITY - MEMBER OF COUNCIL WARD 3
(2 to be nominated)

01 = RALPH D. COWAN 151 3.44

02 = GERALD C. HENLEY 89 2.03 04 = ZACHARY
REED 2,980 67.85

03 = RICHARD A. LEONARD 74 1.68 05 = CORDELL E.
STOKES 1,098 25.00

0045 CLEVELAND 3A 1 1 1 29 15
0046 CLEVELAND 3B 0 6 5 190 65
0047 CLEVELAND 3C 1 1 1 26 17
0048 CLEVELAND 3D 3 6 6 145 65
0049 CLEVELAND 3E 1 2 8 129 83
0050 CLEVELAND 3F 0 4 4 95 28
0051 CLEVELAND 3G 4 10 2 159 54
0052 CLEVELAND 3H 0 2 0 94 21
0053 CLEVELAND 3I 1 2 13 167 81
0054 CLEVELAND 33J 0 0 0 90 40
0055 CLEVELAND 3K 2 2 1 114 44
0056 CLEVELAND 3L 31 2 1 149 27
0057 CLEVELAND 3M 58 1 2 130 23
0058 CLEVELAND 3N 7 2 4 137 72
0059 CLEVELAND 30 0 4 1 83 39
0060 CLEVELAND 3P 0 0 2 52 26
0061 CLEVELAND 3Q 5 2 4 114 52
0062 CLEVELAND 3R 0 1 3 153 52
0063 CLEVELAND 3S 26 5 1 151 47

NUMBERED KEY CANVASS OCTOBER 2, 2001
OFFICIAL RESULTS
PRIMARY ELECTION
RUN DATE:05/17/04 ©2:21 PM CUYAHOGA COUNTY
REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0030

VOTES PERCENT
VOTES PERCENT



CLEVELAND CITY - MEMBER OF COUNCIL WARD 3
(2 to be nominated)
o1 RALPH D. COWAN
02 GERALD C. HENLEY
REED
03
STOKES

2,980 67.85

RICHARD A. LEONARD

1,098 25.00

(CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE) o1 02

0064 CLEVELAND 3T 3
0065 CLEVELAND 3U 1
0066 CLEVELAND 3V 2
0067 CLEVELAND 3W 1
1214 ABSENTEE VOTERS - CL@3 4

151 3.44
89 2.03
74 1.68

1 111 51
3 173 44
2 132 69
5 115 39
4 242 44

04

05

ZACHARY

CORDELL E.

VOTES PERCENT
CLEVELAND CITY - MEMBER OF COUNCIL WARD 4
(2 to be nominated)

01 = KENYA GRAY
McCOoY 1,007 24.74
02 = KENNETH L. JOHNSON
75 1.84

01 02
0068 CLEVELAND 4A 0 0
0069 CLEVELAND 4B 40 132
0070 CLEVELAND 4C 45 101
0071 CLEVELAND 4D 51 80
0072 CLEVELAND 4E 63 111
0073 CLEVELAND 4F 53 84
0074 CLEVELAND 4G 55 113
0075 CLEVELAND 4H 35 114
0076 CLEVELAND 4I 20 69
0077 CLEVELAND 43J 33 126
0078 CLEVELAND 4K 32 89
0079 CLEVELAND 4L 41 102
0080 CLEVELAND 4M 66 104
0081 CLEVELAND 4N 28 83
0082 CLEVELAND 40 16 42
0083 CLEVELAND 4P 51 133
0084 CLEVELAND 4Q 43 104
0085 CLEVELAND 4R 49 99
0086 CLEVELAND 4S 32 84
0087 CLEVELAND 4T 33 121
0088 CLEVELAND 4U 28 920

VOTES PERCENT
859 21.11

2,129 52.31

168
33
50
28
37
30
57
33

127
64
25
69
63
14
32
15

whobphpRLRMNMNWWOAONWORMNDDDPEANMDPDRO

03

04

MARCIA L.

TONY PERRY



1215 ABSENTEE VOTERS - CLO4 45 148 35 6

VOTES PERCENT
VOTES PERCENT
CLEVELAND CITY - MEMBER OF COUNCIL WARD 5
(2 to be nominated)

01 = N. D'YAMO COFFER-EL 99 4.22
02 = FRANK JACKSON 2,084 88.79 03 = MAURICE
RHOADES 164 6.99

0089 CLEVELAND 5A 4
0090 CLEVELAND 5B 0
0091 CLEVELAND 5C 3
0092 CLEVELAND 5D 1 46 2
0093 CLEVELAND 5E 1
0094 CLEVELAND 5F 7
0095 CLEVELAND 5G 0
NUMBERED KEY CANVASS OCTOBER 2, 2001
OFFICIAL RESULTS
PRIMARY ELECTION
RUN DATE:05/17/04 02:21 PM CUYAHOGA COUNTY
REPORT-EL52 PAGE @031

VOTES PERCENT
VOTES PERCENT
CLEVELAND CITY - MEMBER OF COUNCIL WARD 5
(2 to be nominated)

01 = N. D'YAMO COFFER-EL 99 4.22
02 = FRANK JACKSON 2,084 88.79 03 = MAURICE
RHOADES 164 6.99
(CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE) 01 02 03
0096 CLEVELAND 5H 7 144 6
0097 CLEVELAND 5I 3 78 5
0098 CLEVELAND 53] 7 32 14
0099 CLEVELAND 5K 7 147 8
0100 CLEVELAND 5L 6 88 3
0101 CLEVELAND 5M 7 120 8
0102 CLEVELAND 5N 4 130 14
0103 CLEVELAND 50 11 120 6
0104 CLEVELAND 5P 3 27 8
0105 CLEVELAND 5Q 4 111 10
0106 CLEVELAND 5R 106 183 17
0107 CLEVELAND 5S 0 126 6
0108 CLEVELAND 5T 8 129 6



0109 CLEVELAND 5U 2 107 11
0110 CLEVELAND 5V %] 11 2
1216 ABSENTEE VOTERS - CL@5 4 148 8

VOTES PERCENT
VOTES PERCENT
CLEVELAND CITY - MEMBER OF COUNCIL WARD 6
(2 to be nominated)

01 = PAT BRITT 1,674 45.16 04 = BLAINE A.
GRIFFIN 313 8.44
02 = DONNA CORNETT 335 9.04 05 = YVONNE R.
GRIMES 704  18.99
03 = DONTE DAVIS 174 4.69 06 = VEL SCOTT
507 13.68

0111 CLEVELAND 6A 115 10 15 7 26 30
0112 CLEVELAND 6B 71 13 1 3 18 32
0113 CLEVELAND 6C 6 0 2 1 1 1
0114 CLEVELAND 6D 51 1 6 13 27 10
0115 CLEVELAND 6E 0 0 0 0 %) 0
0116 CLEVELAND 6F 46 31 1 4 52 8
0117 CLEVELAND 6G 101 1 8 15 35 41
0118 CLEVELAND 6H 123 3 3 21 22 42
0119 CLEVELAND 6I 104 1 9 7 27 17
0120 CLEVELAND 63J 69 2 3 12 22 20
0121 CLEVELAND 6K 59 9 16 11 36 15
0122 CLEVELAND 6L 116 3 12 15 17 32
0123 CLEVELAND 6M 89 4 7 9 15 32
0124 CLEVELAND 6N 53 11 10 12 37 17
0125 CLEVELAND 60 82 64 2 21 22 17
0126 CLEVELAND 6P 65 7 15 43 23 36
0127 CLEVELAND 6Q 74 14 9 17 23 23
0128 CLEVELAND 6R 38 27 1 9 49 5
0129 CLEVELAND 6S 113 29 10 28 84 27
0130 CLEVELAND 6T 32 40 6 6 27 5
0131 CLEVELAND 6U 42 11 9 15 29 17
0132 CLEVELAND 6V 64 9 11 14 40 31
0133 CLEVELAND 6W 9 0 1 3 3 1
1217 ABSENTEE VOTERS - CLO6 152 45 17 27 69 48
ANUMBERED KEY CANVASS OCTOBER 2, 2001
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VOTES PERCENT
VOTES PERCENT
CLEVELAND CITY - MEMBER OF COUNCIL WARD 7
(2 to be nominated)

01 = ELWOOD CLARK 638 17.17 03 = FANNIE M.
LEWIS 2,814 75.75

02 = RONALD U. GIBBS 262 7.05 04 = WRITE-IN

1 .03
o1 02 03 04
0134 CLEVELAND 7A 33 16 198 0
0135 CLEVELAND 7B 34 10 171 (%]
0136 CLEVELAND 7C 13 5 49 0
0137 CLEVELAND 7D 69 10 133 (%]
0138 CLEVELAND 7E 30 7 107 0
0139 CLEVELAND 7F 31 9 59 (%]
0140 CLEVELAND 7G 17 7 80 0
0141 CLEVELAND 7H 35 9 100 (%]
0142 CLEVELAND 71 26 17 113 0
0143 CLEVELAND 73 24 10 158 (%]
0144 CLEVELAND 7K 13 7 70 0
0145 CLEVELAND 7L 32 15 110 (%]
0146 CLEVELAND 7M 23 17 150 0
0147 CLEVELAND 7N 29 10 155 (%]
0148 CLEVELAND 70 12 9 114 0
0149 CLEVELAND 7P 30 22 168 (%]
0150 CLEVELAND 7Q 14 3 55 0
0151 CLEVELAND 7R 44 7 59 (%]
0152 CLEVELAND 7S 19 5 139 0
0153 CLEVELAND 7T 41 12 139 (%]
0154 CLEVELAND 7U 22 17 105 0
0155 CLEVELAND 7V 3 5 33 (%]
0156 CLEVELAND 7W 12 9 133 0
1218 ABSENTEE VOTERS - CLO7 32 24 216 1
VOTES PERCENT
VOTES PERCENT

CLEVELAND CITY - MEMBER OF COUNCIL WARD 8
(2 to be nominated)

01 = LUKE D. DAVIS, SR. 201 4.81

02 = BILL PATMON 1,926 46.07 03 = SABRA
PIERCE SCOTT 2,054 49.13

0157 CLEVELAND 8A 21 165 76



0158 CLEVELAND 8B 11 104
0159 CLEVELAND 8C 13 111
0160 CLEVELAND 8D 3 68
0161 CLEVELAND 8E 2 114
0162 CLEVELAND 8F 0 0
0163 CLEVELAND 8G 6 74
0164 CLEVELAND 8H 6 61
0165 CLEVELAND 8I 6 98
0166 CLEVELAND 83J 6 53
0167 CLEVELAND 8K 106 106
0168 CLEVELAND 8L 1 13
0169 CLEVELAND 8M 20 100
0170 CLEVELAND 8N 6 92
0171 CLEVELAND 80 14 159
0172 CLEVELAND 8P 5 104
0173 CLEVELAND 8Q 19 96
0174 CLEVELAND 8R 11 80
0175 CLEVELAND 8S 11 112
0176 CLEVELAND 8T 4 79
1219 ABSENTEE VOTERS - CLe8 26 197
NUMBERED KEY CANVASS
OFFICIAL RESULTS

RUN DATE:05/17/04 02:21 PM

REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0033

VOTES PERCENT
CLEVELAND CITY - MEMBER OF COUNCIL WARD 9
(2 to be nominated)

151
138
15
54
0
62
99
89
52
110
22
151
105
108
137
197
97
132
107
152

OCTOBER 2, 2001

PRIMARY ELECTION

CUYAHOGA COUNTY

VOTES PERCENT

2,

068
147

130

207

53.16
3.78

GENEVIEVE
JACQUELINE

CRAIG E.

01 = KEVIN CONWELL
02 = SUE GARRETT
MITCHELL 64 1.65
03 = HOWARD R. HARRIS
SWATLS 56 1.44
04 = STANLEY L. McBEE
WILLIS 1,218 31.31
o1 02
0177 CLEVELAND 9A 46 7
0178 CLEVELAND 9B 166 4
0179 CLEVELAND 9C 122 1
0180 CLEVELAND 9D 144 1
0181 CLEVELAND 9E 117 2
0182 CLEVELAND 9F 120 6
0183 CLEVELAND 9G 148 7
0184 CLEVELAND 9H 76 4
0185 CLEVELAND 91 94 7
0186 CLEVELAND 93] 97 4

1
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0187 CLEVELAND 9K 118 6 9 5 1 2 80
0188 CLEVELAND 9L 119 9 11 17 5 5 64
0189 CLEVELAND 9M 153 9 1 8 1 6 52
0190 CLEVELAND SN 68 7 4 48 2 3 55
0191 CLEVELAND 90 104 37 3 26 3 1 74
0192 CLEVELAND 9P 57 8 5 9 1 2 49
0193 CLEVELAND 9Q 101 8 3 28 4 2 59
0194 CLEVELAND SR 105 12 12 12 5 1 65
0195 CLEVELAND 9S 39 2 6 2 8 3 35
1220 ABSENTEE VOTERS - CL@9 74 6 4 3 7 1 84

VOTES PERCENT
VOTES PERCENT
CLEVELAND CITY - MEMBER OF COUNCIL WARD 10
(2 to be nominated)

01 = AL BAILEY 171 5.00 03 = FREDDIE
MOORE 707 20.66
02 = ROOSEVELT COATS 1,728 50.50 04 = THOMAS 1J.

WHEELER 816 23.85

01 02 03 04
0196 CLEVELAND 10A 15 98 31 38
0197 CLEVELAND 10B 6 48 40 35
0198 CLEVELAND 10C 3 88 30 45
0199 CLEVELAND 10D 3 129 32 64
0200 CLEVELAND 10E 5 110 54 37
0201 CLEVELAND 10F 16 70 35 38
0202 CLEVELAND 10G 12 79 20 59
0203 CLEVELAND 10H 11 147 42 33
0204 CLEVELAND 10I 19 65 48 70
0205 CLEVELAND 103J 6 77 29 28
0206 CLEVELAND 10K 10 61 81 18
0207 CLEVELAND 10L 8 102 44 54
0208 CLEVELAND 10M 9 137 26 54
0209 CLEVELAND 16N 11 68 38 43
0210 CLEVELAND 100 4 62 34 28
0211 CLEVELAND 10P 5 72 25 40
0212 CLEVELAND 10Q 7 71 30 51
0213 CLEVELAND 10R 12 51 28 32
0214 CLEVELAND 10S 0 59 22 35
1221 ABSENTEE VOTERS - CL10 9 134 18 14

ANUMBERED KEY CANVASS OCTOBER 2, 2001
OFFICIAL RESULTS
PRIMARY ELECTION
RUN DATE:05/17/04 ©2:21 PM CUYAHOGA COUNTY



REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0034

VOTES PERCENT
VOTES PERCENT
CLEVELAND CITY - MEMBER OF COUNCIL WARD 14
(2 to be nominated)

01 = NELSON CINTRON, IJR. 1,382 55.35 03 = JOHN W.
NEU 137 5.49

02 = IGNATIUS JAMES DeMIO 543 21.75 04 = JOE
SANTIAGO 435 17.42

o1 02 03 04
0280 CLEVELAND 14A 24 10 3 8
0281 CLEVELAND 14B 28 7 0 4
0282 CLEVELAND 14C %] (%] 0 (%]
0283 CLEVELAND 14D 3 0 0 3
0284 CLEVELAND 14E 44 45 3 36
0285 CLEVELAND 14F 6 9 0 11
0286 CLEVELAND 14G 66 10 6 32
0287 CLEVELAND 14H 73 18 10 40
0288 CLEVELAND 141 62 21 5 23
0289 CLEVELAND 143 84 10 7 20
0290 CLEVELAND 14K 66 24 9 23
0291 CLEVELAND 14L 124 46 3 15
0292 CLEVELAND 14M 72 40 8 23
0293 CLEVELAND 14N 96 54 13 23
0294 CLEVELAND 140 72 43 7 36
0295 CLEVELAND 14P 69 12 2 12
0296 CLEVELAND 14Q 76 16 8 16
0297 CLEVELAND 14R 56 44 10 20
0298 CLEVELAND 14S 115 24 17 20
0299 CLEVELAND 14T 84 23 7 29
0300 CLEVELAND 14U 77 30 7 31
1225 ABSENTEE VOTERS - CL14 85 57 12 10
VOTES PERCENT
VOTES PERCENT

CLEVELAND CITY - MEMBER OF COUNCIL WARD 15
(2 to be nominated)

01 = BENNIE D'AGOSTINO 798 18.50

02 = MERLE GORDON 1,524 35.34 04 = BARBARA C.
PRINGLE 638 14.79

03 = BRIAN HODOUS 1,244 28.84 05 = MARIA L.
SUCION 109 2.53



0301 CLEVELAND 15A 39 54 25 15 3
0302 CLEVELAND 15B 23 53 32 21 6
0303 CLEVELAND 15C 27 46 53 18 6
0304 CLEVELAND 15D 24 44 67 7 4
0305 CLEVELAND 15E 31 37 55 10 2
0306 CLEVELAND 15F 55 77 48 28 5
0307 CLEVELAND 15G 52 122 66 62 21
0308 CLEVELAND 15H 25 68 41 19 2
0309 CLEVELAND 15I 43 36 30 10 2
0310 CLEVELAND 153] 43 92 79 50 7
0311 CLEVELAND 15K 76 118 90 41 8
0312 CLEVELAND 15L 55 97 73 79 3
0313 CLEVELAND 15M 37 146 135 47 16
0314 CLEVELAND 15N 41 125 126 43 8
0315 CLEVELAND 150 34 45 54 34 2
0316 CLEVELAND 15P 45 58 58 37 6
0317 CLEVELAND 15Q 42 15 27 9 3
0318 CLEVELAND 15R 62 157 109 30 2
1226 ABSENTEE VOTERS - CL15 44 134 76 78 3
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VOTES PERCENT
VOTES PERCENT
CLEVELAND CITY - MEMBER OF COUNCIL WARD 17
(2 to be nominated)

01 = JULIE CANDELA 517 20.78 03 = FRANK
JOHANEK 497 19.98
02 = MICHAEL HARRIS 164 6.59 04 = MATT ZONE

1,310 52.65

0340 CLEVELAND 17A 33 5 34 64
0341 CLEVELAND 17B 25 1 49 92
0342 CLEVELAND 17C 28 4 24 82
0343 CLEVELAND 17D 24 5 21 55
0344 CLEVELAND 17E 23 14 26 60
0345 CLEVELAND 17F 9 18 27 81
0346 CLEVELAND 17G 27 41 39 62
0347 CLEVELAND 17H 51 12 17 74
0348 CLEVELAND 171 46 11 21 80
0349 CLEVELAND 173 31 11 21 183
0350 CLEVELAND 17K 50 7 4 54

0351 CLEVELAND 17L 25 4 12 46



0352 CLEVELAND 17M 32 12 54 71

0353 CLEVELAND 17N 21 1 33 72
0354 CLEVELAND 170 33 3 44 78
0355 CLEVELAND 17P 18 0 25 65
0356 CLEVELAND 17Q 0 0 0 0
1228 ABSENTEE VOTERS - CL17 41 15 46 91

VOTES PERCENT
VOTES PERCENT
CLEVELAND CITY - MEMBER OF COUNCIL WARD 18
(2 to be nominated)

01 = PATRICK J. CORRIGAN 1,185 35.22 03 = ANTHONY
PRINCE 25 .74

02 = THERESE M. POULOS-POHORENCE 260 7.73 04 = JAY
WESTBROOK 1,895 56.32

0357 CLEVELAND 18A 41 19 0 134
0358 CLEVELAND 18B 20 10 3 71
0359 CLEVELAND 18C 27 11 1 108
0360 CLEVELAND 18D 21 16 1 88
0361 CLEVELAND 18E 49 13 2 160
0362 CLEVELAND 18F 39 15 1 95
0363 CLEVELAND 18G 41 20 4 197
0364 CLEVELAND 18H 71 16 2 40
0365 CLEVELAND 18I 105 23 2 91
0366 CLEVELAND 18] 45 14 1 88
0367 CLEVELAND 18K 42 10 1 48
0368 CLEVELAND 18L 73 13 0 49
0369 CLEVELAND 18M 89 16 1 104
0370 CLEVELAND 18N 70 7 1 98
0371 CLEVELAND 180 96 10 1 115
0372 CLEVELAND 18P 93 5 1 85
0373 CLEVELAND 18Q 76 7 0 52
0374 CLEVELAND 18R 54 2 1 100
0375 CLEVELAND 18S 55 9 0 39
1229 ABSENTEE VOTERS - CL18 78 24 2 133
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VOTES PERCENT
VOTES PERCENT



CLEVELAND CITY - MEMBER OF COUNCIL WARD 19
(2 to be nominated)

01 = DONA BRADY 3,103 84.69
02 = TERRY REED 328 8.95 03 = KEVIN L.
WATSON 233 6.36

0376 CLEVELAND 19A 34 2 0
0377 CLEVELAND 19B 39 4 1
0378 CLEVELAND 19C 118 6 9
0379 CLEVELAND 19D 173 19 6
0380 CLEVELAND 19E 127 9 21
0381 CLEVELAND 19F 209 13 7
0382 CLEVELAND 19G 175 6 10
0383 CLEVELAND 19H 196 16 9
0384 CLEVELAND 191 148 8 30
0385 CLEVELAND 193] 178 35 21
0386 CLEVELAND 19K 170 12 9
0387 CLEVELAND 19L 203 6 13
0388 CLEVELAND 19M 154 26 10
0389 CLEVELAND 19N 153 29 21
0390 CLEVELAND 190 53 11 9
0391 CLEVELAND 19P 77 12 5
0392 CLEVELAND 19Q 64 7 6
0393 CLEVELAND 19R 239 25 10
0394 CLEVELAND 19S 172 24 12
0395 CLEVELAND 19T 151 24 14
1230 ABSENTEE VOTERS - CL19 270 34 10

VOTES PERCENT
VOTES PERCENT
CLEVELAND CITY - MEMBER OF COUNCIL WARD 21
(2 to be nominated)

01 = DENNIS ANCELL 372 5.58 03 = CARL A.
HJORT III 200 3.00

02 = MICHAEL A. DOLAN 5,270 79.01 04 = DOUGLAS D.
MOENICH 828 12.41

0417 CLEVELAND 21A 23 224 4 30
0418 CLEVELAND 21B 18 238 6 35
0419 CLEVELAND 21C 23 243 2 29
0420 CLEVELAND 21D 23 140 2 15
0421 CLEVELAND 21E 24 202 1 47
0422 CLEVELAND 21F 25 139 10 30

0423 CLEVELAND 21G 8 141 1 23



0424 CLEVELAND 21H 10 143 3 12
0425 CLEVELAND 21I 17 282 11 42
0426 CLEVELAND 213] 16 237 23 33
0427 CLEVELAND 21K 19 264 37 35
0428 CLEVELAND 21L 16 201 22 31
0429 CLEVELAND 21M 12 235 26 21
0430 CLEVELAND 21N 7 238 3 47
0431 CLEVELAND 210 5 231 2 76
0432 CLEVELAND 21P 9 307 4 73
0433 CLEVELAND 21Q 29 240 6 36
0434 CLEVELAND 21R 6 154 2 31
0435 CLEVELAND 21S 106 203 2 22
0436 CLEVELAND 21T 13 220 5 41
0437 CLEVELAND 21U 3 180 2 25
0438 CLEVELAND 21V 3 227 3 27
0439 CLEVELAND 21W 106 201 8 48
1232 ABSENTEE VOTERS - CL21 43 380 15 19
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VOTES PERCENT
DEM - BEREA CITY - MEMBER OF COUNCIL WARD 2

01 = CINDY BRICKNER 60 27.03

02 = JAMES J. BROWN 162 72.97
o1 02
0507 BEREA 2-A 11 33
0508 BEREA 2-B 4 19
0509 BEREA 2-C 5 38
0510 BEREA 2-D 7 35
0511 BEREA 2-E 30 35
1233 ABSENTEE VOTERS - BRE2 3 2

VOTES PERCENT
REP - BEREA CITY - MEMBER OF COUNCIL WARD 3

01 = EDWARD L. GIBBS 274 58.30

02 = EUGENE L. JEFFERY 196 41.70
o1 02
0512 BEREA 3-A 91 72
0513 BEREA 3-B 61 41
0514 BEREA 3-C 46 42
0515 BEREA 3-D 72 35



1234 ABSENTEE VOTERS - BRE3 4 6

VOTES PERCENT
VOTES PERCENT
EAST CLEVELAND CITY - MAYOR (2 to be nominated)

01 = ERIC J. BREWER 616 17.44 03 = NICOLE E.
HOWELL 409 11.58

02 = WALLACE D. DAVIS 369 10.45 04 = EMMANUEL
W. ONUNWOR 2,138 60.53

0652 EAST CLEVELAND 2-A 25 18 19 83
0653 EAST CLEVELAND 2-B 10 21 31 80
0654 EAST CLEVELAND 2-C 12 8 10 37
0655 EAST CLEVELAND 2-D 8 9 12 37
0656 EAST CLEVELAND 2-E 33 18 14 69
0657 EAST CLEVELAND 2-F 36 41 25 93
0658 EAST CLEVELAND 2-G 15 22 22 71
0659 EAST CLEVELAND 2-H 18 8 13 38
0660 EAST CLEVELAND 3-A 45 12 16 71
0661 EAST CLEVELAND 3-B 15 1 8 55
0662 EAST CLEVELAND 3-C 12 16 25 135
0663 EAST CLEVELAND 3-D 18 13 16 87
0664 EAST CLEVELAND 3-E 14 8 6 42
0665 EAST CLEVELAND 3-F 25 7 15 118
0666 EAST CLEVELAND 3-G 35 27 24 98
0667 EAST CLEVELAND 3-H 24 22 10 97
0668 EAST CLEVELAND 3-I1 20 8 9 115
0669 EAST CLEVELAND 4-A 26 10 14 96
0670 EAST CLEVELAND 4-B 24 6 12 71
0671 EAST CLEVELAND 4-C 16 19 9 73
0672 EAST CLEVELAND 4-D 40 16 18 117
0673 EAST CLEVELAND 4-E 28 9 27 69
0674 EAST CLEVELAND 4-F 45 10 19 114
0675 EAST CLEVELAND 4-G 25 12 13 97
0676 EAST CLEVELAND 4-H 32 10 15 88
1235 ABSENTEE VOTERS - ECL2 3 7 3 39
1236 ABSENTEE VOTERS - ECL3 4 6 4 30
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VOTES PERCENT
VOTES PERCENT
EAST CLEVELAND CITY - MAYOR (2 to be nominated)



01 = ERIC J. BREWER 616 17 .44 03 = NICOLE E.
HOWELL 409 11.58
02 = WALLACE D. DAVIS 369 10.45 04 = EMMANUEL
W. ONUNWOR 2,138 60.53
(CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE) o1 02 03 04
1237 ABSENTEE VOTERS - ECL4 8 5 0 18
VOTES PERCENT
VOTES PERCENT
FAIRVIEW PARK CITY - PRESIDENT OF COUNCIL
(2 to be nominated)
01 = JAMES P. KOSCIANSKI 310 12.62
02 = WILLIAM F. MINEK 859 34.96 03 = TIMOTHY M.
NEEDHAM 1,288 52.42

0733 FAIRVIEW PARK
0734 FAIRVIEW PARK
0735 FAIRVIEW PARK
0736 FAIRVIEW PARK
0737 FAIRVIEW PARK
0738 FAIRVIEW PARK
0739 FAIRVIEW PARK
0740 FAIRVIEW PARK
0741 FAIRVIEW PARK
0742 FAIRVIEW PARK
0743 FAIRVIEW PARK
0744 FAIRVIEW PARK
0745 FAIRVIEW PARK
0746 FAIRVIEW PARK
0747 FAIRVIEW PARK
0748 FAIRVIEW PARK
0749 FAIRVIEW PARK
0750 FAIRVIEW PARK
0751 FAIRVIEW PARK
0752 FAIRVIEW PARK
0753 FAIRVIEW PARK
1238 ABSENTEE VOTERS - FRP1 2 5 9
1239 ABSENTEE VOTERS - FRP2 2

1240 ABSENTEE VOTERS - FRP3 1

1241 ABSENTEE VOTERS - FRP4 1 3 5
1242 ABSENTEE VOTERS - FRP5 8
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VOTES PERCENT
VOTES PERCENT
FAIRVIEW PARK CITY - MEMBER OF COUNCIL WARD 3
(2 to be nominated)

01 = BRIAN GABRIEL 147 23.15
02 = FREDRIC GAUTHIER 295 46.46 03 = VICTORIA
NAGY SMITH 193 30.39

0741 FAIRVIEW PARK 3-A
0742 FAIRVIEW PARK 3-B
0743 FAIRVIEW PARK 3-C 29 46 23
0744 FAIRVIEW PARK 3-D
0745 FAIRVIEW PARK 3-E
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VOTES PERCENT
VOTES PERCENT
MIDDLEBURG HEIGHTS CITY - MEMBER OF COUNCIL-AT-LARGE
(4 to be nominated)

Vote For 2
01 = MICHAEL G. OROS 978 31.25
02 = IVAN SAWCHYN 84 2.68 04 = JACK
SULLIVAN 685 21.88
03 = JAMES F. SHEPPARD 926 29.58 05 = MARGARET
A. WHITE 457 14.60

0938 MIDDLEBURG HTS 1-A 11 0 10 17 8
0939 MIDDLEBURG HTS 1-B 19 1 15 10 8
0940 MIDDLEBURG HTS 1-C 37 2 41 31 23
0941 MIDDLEBURG HTS 1-D 66 2 71 92 29
0942 MIDDLEBURG HTS 2-A 49 5 48 35 22
0943 MIDDLEBURG HTS 2-B 37 3 39 24 14
0944 MIDDLEBURG HTS 2-C 14 0 16 16 4
0945 MIDDLEBURG HTS 2-D 36 1 33 26 43
0946 MIDDLEBURG HTS 2-E 38 1 35 23 16
0947 MIDDLEBURG HTS 3-A 93 6 100 76 35
0948 MIDDLEBURG HTS 3-B 93 11 62 57 39
0949 MIDDLEBURG HTS 3-C 60 15 42 45 33
0950 MIDDLEBURG HTS 3-D 79 3 84 62 17



0951 MIDDLEBURG HTS 3-E 86 13 87 62 39
0952 MIDDLEBURG HTS 4-A 74 5 77 25 24
0953 MIDDLEBURG HTS 4-B 57 3 45 23 40
0954 MIDDLEBURG HTS 4-C 53 2 51 15 19
0955 MIDDLEBURG HTS 4-D 40 7 26 25 28
1243 ABSENTEE VOTERS - MDH1 2 0 1 5 2
1244 ABSENTEE VOTERS - MDH2 6 %] 12 10 3
1245 ABSENTEE VOTERS - MDH3 21 4 25 3 8
1246 ABSENTEE VOTERS - MDH4 7 %] 6 3 3

VOTES PERCENT
VOTES PERCENT
MIDDLEBURG HEIGHTS CITY - MEMBER OF COUNCIL WARD 3
(2 to be nominated)

01 = DAVID BORTOLOTTO 334 40.29 03 = BRADLEY 3J.
COOK 148 17.85
02 = JOSEPH W. CATERINI 273 32.93 04 = MATT WEBB
74 8.93
o1 02 03 04
0947 MIDDLEBURG HTS 3-A 105 44 23 22
0948 MIDDLEBURG HTS 3-B 34 64 38 23
0949 MIDDLEBURG HTS 3-C 56 35 24 5
0950 MIDDLEBURG HTS 3-D 65 54 22 8
0951 MIDDLEBURG HTS 3-E 66 57 38 13
1245 ABSENTEE VOTERS - MDH3 8 19 3 3
VOTES PERCENT
VOTES PERCENT
SEVEN HILLS CITY - MEMBER OF COUNCIL-AT-LARGE
(6 to be nominated)
Vote For 3
01 = JANET CANNATA 284 12.67
02 = RONALD W. DURKIN 283 12.63 05 = JOHN W.
MATSON 275 12.27
03 = NICHOLAS KATZAKIS 189 8.43 06 = FRANK J.
PETRO 456 20.35
04 = ROBERT J. LEECH 358 15.98 07 = KENNETH A.
STIMETZ 396 17.67
o1 02 03 04 05 06 o7
1197 SEVEN HILLS 1-A 29 26 13 91 15 45 19
1198 SEVEN HILLS 1-B 20 18 11 49 14 26 27
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VOTES PERCENT
VOTES PERCENT
SEVEN HILLS CITY - MEMBER OF COUNCIL-AT-LARGE
(6 to be nominated)

Vote For 3

01 = JANET CANNATA 284 12.67

02 = RONALD W. DURKIN 283 12.63 05 = JOHN W.
MATSON 275 12.27

03 = NICHOLAS KATZAKIS 189 8.43 06 = FRANK J.
PETRO 456 20.35

04 = ROBERT J. LEECH 358 15.98 07 = KENNETH A.
STIMETZ 396 17.67

(CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE) 01 02 03 04 05 06 07
1199 SEVEN HILLS 1-C 22 14 14 47 20 31 37
1200 SEVEN HILLS 2-A 16 21 9 18 9 23 31
1201 SEVEN HILLS 2-B 20 14 7 18 17 27 17
1202 SEVEN HILLS 2-C 13 17 4 9 22 27 25
1203 SEVEN HILLS 2-D 19 21 7 19 7 33 20
1204 SEVEN HILLS 3-A 22 18 16 14 31 37 36
1205 SEVEN HILLS 3-B 40 35 22 26 60 38 38
1206 SEVEN HILLS 3-C 12 12 6 8 24 20 22
1207 SEVEN HILLS 4-A 9 18 16 9 11 21 26
1208 SEVEN HILLS 4-B 8 10 27 7 4 21 15
1209 SEVEN HILLS 4-C 10 12 2 6 12 26 10
1210 SEVEN HILLS 4-D 16 18 22 7 8 35 32
1211 SEVEN HILLS 4-E 10 9 5 1 6 18 13
1247 ABSENTEE VOTERS - SVH1 10 7 3 14 3 15 9
1248 ABSENTEE VOTERS - SVH2 4 4 0 5 1 4 3
1249 ABSENTEE VOTERS - SVH3 2 7 2 8 9 6 13
1250 ABSENTEE VOTERS - SVH4 2 2 3 2 2 3 3



